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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender

Income

Male

50-100K

100k +

33%
58%
9%

26%
66%

8%

39%
57%
4%

100%
(715)

100%
(476)

100%
(280)

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Suburb

Rural

28%
64%
8%

24%
69%
7%

18%
72%
10%

Total
Generally headed in the right direction 29%
Off on the wrong track 61%
Not sure 10%
Totals 100%
Unweighted N (1,593)

Total
Generally headed in the right direction 29%
Off on the wrong track 61%
Not sure 10%
Totals 100%

Unweighted N (1,593)

100%
(1,417)

100%
(526)

100%
(532)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

2A. Favorability of Public Figures — Robert Menendez
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 2% 13% 7% 12% 6% 1% 0% 2% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 11% 13% 9% 11% 15% 10% 26% 16% 3% 4% 7% 13% 18%
Favorable 15% 19% 12% 13% 28% 17% 38% 22% 4% 4% 9% 18% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 11% 16% 17% 18% 11% 10% 15% 13% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 25% 29% 21% 28%  16% 20% 6% 12%  34% 43% 18% 28% 33%
Unfavorable 38% 45% 31% 39% 32% 36% 24% 23% 43% 58% 31% 43% 44%
Don’t know 47% 37% 56% 48% 40% 47% 38% 54% 53% 38% 60% 39% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  100% 100%  101%  100%  99% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,589) (714)  (875) (977) (220)  (231)  (297) (288) (550) (454) (682)  (474) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 7% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 14% 8% 14% 6% 14% 8% 18% 10% 20% 7% 6%
Favorable 15% 16% 20% 10% 20% 9% 18% 11% 24% 13% 26% 9% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 15% 9% 20% 9% 10% 16% 12% 12% 15% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 25% 32% 29% 36% 22% 27% 25% 28% 24% 29% 18% 30% 27%
Unfavorable 38% 44% 44% 45% 42% 36% 35% 44% 36% 41% 34% 43% 38%
Don’t know 47% 41% 36% 45% 38% 55% 47% 45% 41% 46% 40% 48% 54%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,413) (556) (536) (585) (554) (450) (444) (508) (520) (535)  (524)  (530)
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2B. Favorability of Public Figures — Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender

Race

Age Income

Total Male Female

White Black Hispanic 18-29

30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 12% 13% 11% 11% 17% 12% 17% 14% 12% 8% 12% 11% 15%
Somewhat favorable 37% 39% 36% 40% 33% 36% 35% 36% 34%  46%  35% 40% 42%
Favorable 50% 53% 47% 51% 50% 48% 51% 50% 46% 53% 48% 51% 57%

Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 12% 15% 10% 12% 13% 10% 15% 18% 12% 15% 17%
Very unfavorable 18% 19% 16% 16% 22% 18% 10% 12% 22% 23% 15% 20% 18%
Unfavorable 32% 35% 28% 31% 32% 30% 23% 22% 37% 41% 27% 35% 36%

Don’t know 19% 12% 25% 18% 19% 21% 26% 28% 16% 5% 25% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,589) (714)  (875) (976) (220)  (232)  (298) (286) (550) (455) (683)  (473) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden

Trump  Dem Ind Rep

Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

13% 13% 12% 12%
54% 27% 33% 53%
67% 40% 45% 65%
18% 15% 11% 17%
5% 29% 18% 4%
23% 45% 29% 21%
10% 15% 26% 14%

11% 13% 13% 14% 11% 11%
17% 41% 54% 37% 37% 38%
28% 54% 67% 52% 48% 50%
16% 12% 18% 14% 16% 13%
37% 17% 5% 17% 20% 16%
53% 29% 23% 31% 36% 29%
19%  17%  10% 18% 16% 21%

Very favorable 12% 12% 11%
Somewhat favorable 37% 38% 25%
Favorable 50% 51% 36%

Somewhat unfavorable 14% 18% 18%
Very unfavorable 18% 19% 34%
Unfavorable 32% 37% 52%

Don’t know 19% 12% 13%
Totals 100%  99%  101%

Unweighted N (1,589) (1,413) (554)

100%  99% 100%  100%
(538)  (584) (554)  (451)

100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  99%
(444)  (509) (519) (533)  (526)  (530)
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2C. Favorability of Public Figures — Cornel West
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 8% 10% 5% 5%  19% 15% 15% 9% 5% 4% 7% 8% 9%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 14% 14%  20% 15% 27% 16% 11% 11%  11% 17% 24%
Favorable 23% 27% 19% 19% 38% 30% 42% 26% 15% 15% 18% 25% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 11% 15%  12% 10% 16% 12% 11% 16%  10% 14% 17%
Very unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 14% 13% 8% 6% 7% 17% 19% 11% 13% 17%
Unfavorable 26% 33% 20% 28%  25% 18% 23% 20% 28% 35% 21% 27% 34%
Don'’t know 51% 40% 61% 53% 3% 52% 35% 55% 57% 51% 61% 48% 33%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (712)  (873) (974) (219)  (231)  (296) (287) (549) (453) (683)  (472) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 8% 7% 10% 3% 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 12% 6% 5%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 22% 11% 24% 10% 13% 21% 20% 10% 24% 11% 10%
Favorable 23% 24% 32% 14% 32% 18% 19% 29% 27% 17% 36% 17% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 16% 14% 19% 10% 12% 14% 16% 14% 14% 16% 11%
Very unfavorable 13% 16% 14% 19% 11% 14% 13% 14% 11% 16% 10% 13% 15%
Unfavorable 26% 31% 30% 32% 30% 25% 24% 28% 26% 30% 24% 29% 26%
Don'’t know 51% 45% 38% 54% 38% 58% 56% 42% 47% 53% 40% 54% 59%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (1,410) (555) (536) (584) (552) (449) (442) (507) (519) (535)  (524)  (526)
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2D. Favorability of Public Figures — Jill Stein

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 3% 8% % 8% 8% 2% 1% 3% 7% 4%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 13% 13%  25% 15% 29% 17% 10% 7%  11% 15% 22%
Favorable 19% 23% 16% 16% 33% 22% 38% 25% 12% 7% 14% 22% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 13% 16%  12% 20% 19% 14% 5% 17% 12% 20% 20%
Very unfavorable 15% 18% 13% 17% 10% 12% 10% 10% 17% 24% 12% 15% 21%
Unfavorable 31% 38% 25% 33% 22% 32% 29% 23% 32% 1% 24% 34% 41%
Don'’t know 49% 40% 58% 51% 45% 47% 34% 52% 56% 51% 62% 43% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (712)  (874)  (974) (220)  (231)  (297) (287) (549) (453) (682)  (474) (276)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 5% 4% 6% 1% 7% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 2%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 21% 11% 20% 9% 15% 16% 22% 10% 24% 8% 11%
Favorable 19% 21% 27% 12% 27% 13% 19% 23% 27% 13% 31% 13% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 18% 19% 18% 13% 17% 20% 13% 18% 16% 17% 15%
Very unfavorable 15% 17% 16% 19% 16% 18% 12% 16% 16% 17% 14% 18% 15%
Unfavorable 31% 35% 34% 38% 34% 30% 29% 36% 29% 35% 30% 35% 30%
Don'’t know 49% 44% 39% 50% 39% 57% 52% 41% 45% 51% 40% 52% 57%
Totals 100%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101%  99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (1,410) (554) (536) (584) (553) (449) (442) (508) (519) (533)  (523)  (530)
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2E. Favorability of Public Figures — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 26% 30% 23% 30% 19% 22% 24% 25% 24% 33% 27% 25% 24%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 18% 19% 21% 12% 26% 16% 15% 17% 18% 18% 21%
Favorable 45% 48% 1% 49% 40% 34% 50% 42% 40% 50% 45% 43% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 10% 10% 7% 15% 14% 14% 8% 6% 10% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 40% 38% 43% 37%  50% 45% 27% 39%  48%  43%  37% 45% 41%
Unfavorable 51% 49% 53% 46% 57% 60% 41% 53% 56% 49% 47% 55% 53%
Don’t know 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 9% 6% 4% 1% 8% 3% 1%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,590) (714) (876) (976) (220)  (232)  (297) (289) (550) (454) (682)  (475)  (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 26% 28% 6% 54% 5% 19%  57% 6% 19% 54% 22% 23% 34%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 7% 29% 9% 21% 25% 7% 22% 23% 19% 17% 18%
Favorable 45% 45% 13% 82% 14% 40% 82% 13% 41% 77% 41% 40% 52%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 13% 9% 4% 16% 9% 11% 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 40% 43% 78% 7% 74% 38% 7% 79% 38% 12% 42% 46% 33%
Unfavorable 51% 54% 86% 17% 82% 51% 16% 83% 55% 21% 53% 57% 42%
Don’t know 5% 1% 1% 1% 4% 9% 1% 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 6%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,414) (556) (538) (587) (553) (450) (445) (508) (520) (534)  (526)  (530)

10
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2F. Favorability of Public Figures — Wayne LaPierre
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 3% 7% 6% 7% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 13% 17% 10% 13%  13% 14% 24% 14% 8% 11% 8% 16% 21%
Favorable 18% 23% 12% 17% 20% 20% 32% 17% 11% 15% 1% 21% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 14% 6% 10%  10% 10% 19% 12% 5% 7% 8% 9% 15%
Very unfavorable 17% 21% 14% 18% 12% 18% 8% 11% 23% 25% 13% 22% 20%
Unfavorable 27% 35% 21% 28% 22% 28% 27% 23% 28% 32% 21% 31% 35%
Don'’t know 55% 42% 67% 55% 58% 52% 42% 60% 61% 53% 69% 48% 39%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (714) (873) (976) (220) (231) (296) (287) (550) (454) (682) (473) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 1% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 10% 18% 14% 9% 17% 8% 16% 17% 21% 7% 10%
Favorable 18% 19% 14% 24% 17% 13% 23% 10% 20% 25% 26% 1% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 8% 11% 7% 13% 11% 14% 9% 6%
Very unfavorable 17% 21% 35% 7% 28% 18% 5% 36% 15% 8% 15% 20% 17%
Unfavorable 27% 32% 45% 18% 40% 25% 16% 43% 28% 19% 30% 29% 23%
Don'’t know 55% 49% 41% 58% 43% 62% 61% 47% 52% 57% 44% 60% 62%
Totals 99%  100%  98%  100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,587) (1,413) (555) (538) (586) (552) (449) (444) (508) (519) (534)  (524)  (529)

11
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3A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 22% 22% 21% 20% 32% 28% 31% 17% 17% 26% 22% 21% 21%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 20% 17% 35% 20% 24% 27% 21% 12% 19% 23% 24%
Favorable 43% 44% 42% 37% 67% 47% 55% 45% 37% 38% 41% 44% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 15% 12% 9% 16% 14% 18% 10% 8% 12% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 41% 43% 39% 47% 16% 34% 23% 32% 50% 53% 42% 41% 40%
Unfavorable 53% 53% 53% 59% 25% 50% 37% 51% 60% 61% 54% 55% 53%
Don’t know 4% 3% 5% 3% 8% 3% 8% 4% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 98% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (713) (877) (976) (220) (232) (298) (288) (549) (455) (683) (475) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 22% 24% 45% 2% 51% 9% 5% 38% 22% 10% 31% 19% 14%
Somewhat favorable 21% 20% 34% 4% 30% 23% 9% 30% 27% 10% 25% 20% 18%
Favorable 43% 44% 78% 7% 81% 32% 14% 68% 49% 20% 56% 40% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 14% 9% 10% 15% 12% 13% 16% 6% 12% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 41% 43% 6% 83% 6% 45% 73% 14% 32% 73% 27% 45% 52%
Unfavorable 53% 55% 20% 92% 17% 59% 85% 27% 48% 79% 39% 59% 63%
Don’t know 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 8% 1% 5% 3% 1% 5% 2% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,414) (556) (539) (586) (554) (450) (444) (508) (522) (534)  (526)  (530)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

3B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 19% 19% 19% 16% 41% 20% 18% 20% 18% 20% 19% 17% 21%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 22% 20% 27% 24% 34% 26% 16% 15% 19% 24% 26%
Favorable 1% 1% 1% 36% 67% 44% 51% 46% 34% 36% 38% 1% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 13% 11% 13% 18% 21% 13% 10% 7% 14% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 37% 40% 35% 45% 8% 29% 13% 29%  46%  55%  34% 40% 41%
Unfavorable 49% 51% 48% 55% 21% 46% 34% 42% 56% 62% 48% 51% 52%
Don’t know 10% 8% 11% 9% 12% 10% 14% 12% 10% 3% 14% 8% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,583) (712)  (871) (970) (219)  (232)  (297) (288) (547) (451) (681)  (473) (276)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 19% 21% 39% 3% 39% 9% 8% 33% 19% 10% 26% 17% 13%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 39% 4% 38% 19% 9% 35% 29% 7% 27% 21% 17%
Favorable 41% 44% 78% 7% 78% 28% 16% 68% 48% 16% 52% 39% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 12% 7% 11% 16% 10% 13% 15% 8% 15% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 37% 43% 6% 84% 5% 39% 69% 8% 30% 73% 22% 44% 48%
Unfavorable 49% 53% 19% 90% 16% 55% 79% 21% 45% 80% 37% 55% 58%
Don’t know 10% 3% 3% 2% 7% 17% 5% 11% 7% 3% 11% 6% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (1,407) (554) (535) (584) (551) (448) (443) (504) (519) (529)  (524)  (530)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 69% 69% 69% 68% 73% 69% 67% 70% 69% 70%  66% 70% 75%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 27% 28%  23% 23% 29%  26% 25% @ 271%  29% 26% 20%
Important 96% 95% 96% 96%  96% 92% 96% 96% 94% 97% 95% 97% 95%
Not very Important 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 7% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not Important 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,593) (715) (878) (979) (220) (232) (298) (289) (550) (456) (683) (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 69% 71% 66% 77% 65% 69% 4% 63% 68% 74% 70% 71% 66%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 30% 20% 31% 25% 24% 31% 26% 25% 25% 26% 29%
Important 96% 97% 96% 98% 9% 94% 98% 94% 95%  98% 95% 97% 95%
Not very Important 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 3%
Unimportant 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Not Important 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (1,417) (557) (539) (587) (554) (452) (445) (509) (522)  (5835) (526) (532)

14



The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

4B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 54% 54% 54% 54%  48% 60% 41%  42% 58% 2%  54% 56% 51%
Somewhat Important 32% 31% 34% 32%  36% 31% 2%  41% 28% 21%  32% 30% 34%
Important 86% 85% 88% 86% 84% 91% 83% 83% 86% 93% 86% 86% 84%
Not very Important 11% 12% 10% 12%  10% 8% 16% 14% 9% 6% 11% 11% 15%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 0% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Not Important 14% 15% 12% 14% 16% 9% 17% 17% 14% 7% 14% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,593) (715)  (878)  (979) (220)  (232)  (298) (289) (550) (456) (683)  (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 54% 5% 40% 78% 40% 52% 71% 39% 47% 75% 49% 57% 56%
Somewhat Important 32% 32% 43% 18% 44% 30% 23% 42% 37% 21% 37% 30% 29%
Important 86% 89% 83% 96% 84% 82% 93% 81% 84% 96% 86% 88% 85%
Not very Important 11% 10% 15% 3% 14% 14% 5% 15% 14% 3% 12% 11% 10%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 0% 1% 1% 5%
Not Important 14% 1% 17% 4% 16% 18% 7% 19% 16% 4% 14% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (1,417) (557) (539) (587) (554) (452) (445) (509) (522) (535)  (526)  (532)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

4C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender

Male

100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

45%
25%
70%
16%
14%
30%

42%
23%

65%

17%
17%

35%

48%
21%
69%
13%
18%
31%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,593)

99%

(715)

100%
(280)

Total

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Rural

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

45%
25%
70%
16%
14%
30%

46%
22%
68%
17%
16%
32%

37%
21%
58%
23%
20%
42%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,593)

101%

(1,417)

101%
(532)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

4D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender Race

Age Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29

30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

44%
40%
84%
13%
3%
16%

47% 41% 43%  44% 45% 42%
36% 45% 2%  31% 38% 36%
82% 85% 85% 81% 82% 78%
15% 11% 12%  16% 14% 19%
3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2%
18% 15% 15% 19% 18% 22%

33%  45% 54%  41% 45% 47%
45%  40%  39% @ 42% 40% 42%
79% 85% 93% 82% 84% 89%
17%  10% 6%  14% 13% 9%
4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3%
21%  15% 7% 18% 16% 11%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,593)

101% 101%  100% 100%  101% 99%
(715)  (878)  (979) (220)  (232)  (298)

99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  101%
(289) (550) (456) (683)  (476)  (280)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID

Ideology Urban/Rural

Voters  Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep

Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

44%
40%
84%
13%
3%
16%

48% 47% 50% 42% 41% 48%
41% 41% 39% 43% 40% 37%
88% 89% 90% 85% 81% 85%
10% 10% 9% 12% 14% 13%
2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2%
12% 11% 10% 15% 19% 15%

42% 40% 53% 44% 43% 44%
40% 42% 36% 39% 42% 40%
82% 82%  90% 82% 85% 84%
15% 15% 8% 14% 13% 11%
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5%
18% 18% 10% 18% 15% 16%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,593)

101%  100%  99%  100% 100%  100%
(1,417) (557) (539) (587) (554) (452)

100% 100%  99%  100%  100%  100%
(445)  (509) (522) (535)  (526)  (532)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

4E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 66% 66% 66% 66%  69% 61% 55%  52% T71%  84%  65% 68% 66%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 28% 21%  25% 26% 31%  39% 21% 15%  26% 27% 27%
Important 92% 90% 94% 93% 94% 87% 86% 91% 93% 9% 91% 94% 93%
Not very Important 6% 8% 4% 5% 4% 10% 12% 8% 5% 1% 7% 4% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 0%
Not Important 8% 10% 6% 7% 6% 13% 14% 9% 7% 1% 9% 6% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,593) (715)  (878)  (979) (220)  (232)  (298) (289) (550) (456) (683)  (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 66% 70% 60% 84% 60% 59% 81% 55% 60% 85% 63% 64% 71%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 32% 14% 32% 28% 17% 35% 31% 14% 31% 26% 21%
Important 92% 95% 93% 98% 92% 87% 98% 89% 91%  98% 94% 90% 93%
Not very Important 6% 5% 7% 2% 8% 8% 2% 9% 8% 1% 6% 9% 4%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Not Important 8% 5% 7% 2% 8% 13% 2% 11% 9% 2% 6% 10% 7%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,593) (1,417) (557) (539) (587) (554) (452) (445) (509) (522) (535)  (526)  (532)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

4F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 62% 61% 64% 5% 7% 62% 71% 64% 59%  58%  62% 60% 66%
Somewhat Important 30% 28% 31% 32%  18% 28% 23%  29% 30% 36% 29% 32% 28%
Important 92% 89% 95% 92%  95% 90% 94% 93% 89% 94% 91% 91% 94%
Not very Important 6% 8% 4% 6% 1% 9% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Not Important 8% 11% 5% 8% 5% 10% 6% 7% 11% 6% 9% 9% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101%  99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (715)  (878) (979) (220) (232) (298) (289) (550) (456) (683) (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 62% 63% 71% 55% 68% 60% 59% 70% 62% 57% 68% 60% 58%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 24% 36% 26% 29% 35% 23% 29% 35% 26% 31% 33%
Important 92% 93% 95% 92% 93% 89% 94% 93% 91%  92% 94% 91% 90%
Not very Important 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 8% 4%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 5%
Not Important 8% 7% 5% 8% 7% 1% 6% 7% 9% 8% 6% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (1,417) (557) (539) (587) (554) (452) (445) (509) (522) (535) (526) (532)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

4G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 69% 64% 73% 67%  71% 72% 69% 66% 66% 75% 73% 64% 66%
Somewhat Important 25% 27% 22% 26%  22% 20% 24%  26% 26% < 22% 21% 28% 26%
Important 93% 92% 94% 93% 94% 91% 93% 91% 92% 96% 94% 93% 92%
Not very Important 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 8% 7% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Not Important 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 9% 8% 4% 6% 7% 8%
Totals 101%  99%  100%  100%  99%  101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (715) (877) (978) (220)  (232)  (298) (289) (550) (455) (682)  (476)  (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 69% 70% 83% 58% 78% 66% 61% 81% 65% 59% 71% 68% 67%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 17% 33% 19% 25% 30% 17% 27% 32% 25% 25% 24%
Important 93%  95%  99%  90%  97% 91% 91%  98% 92% 91%  96%  92%  91%
Not very Important 5% 4% 1% 7% 3% 5% 7% 1% 7% 7% 3% 6% 5%
Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Not Important 7% 5% 1% 10% 3% 9% 9% 2% 8% 9% 4% 8% 9%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100%  100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,416) (557) (538) (587) (554) (451) (445) (509) (521) (535)  (526)  (531)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

4H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 62% 62% 62% 63%  57% 58% 52% 56% 63% 75%  59% 62% 69%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 32% 30%  33% 38% 38% 36% 29% 23% 33% 33% 25%
Important 93% 93% 93% 93% 90% 96% 89% 92% 93% 98% 92% 94% 93%
Not very Important 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 2% 9% 6% 6% 2% 6% 4% 7%
Unimportant 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Not Important 7% 7% 7% 7%  10% 4% 11% 8% 7% 2% 8% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,592) (715)  (877) (979) (219) (232) (298) (289) (549) (456) (683) (475) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 62% 65% 52% 81% 51% 60% 75% 46% 59% 81% 61% 63% 61%
Somewhat Important 31% 29% 41% 17% 42% 31% 21% 43% 34% 17% 31% 31% 31%
Important 93% 94% 92% 98% 92% 91% 96% 89% 93% 97% 92% 94% 93%
Not very Important 6% 5% 7% 2% 7% 7% 4% 9% 7% 2% 7% 6% 5%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Not Important 7% 6% 8% 2% 8% 9% 4% 11% 7% 3% 8% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,416) (556) (539) (586) (554) (452) (445) (508) (522) (534) (526) (532)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

4l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender Race

Age Income

Male Female White Black

Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

47%
28%
75%
16%
9%
25%

37% 56% 43% 59%
30% 27% 31% 20%
67% 82% 74%  79%
21% 12% 17% 13%
12% 5% 9% 8%
33% 18% 26% 21%

55% 51%  46%  45%  46%  49% 45% 45%
24% 31% 30% 27% 26%  30% 27% 29%
80% 82% 76% 72% 72% 79% 71% 75%
16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 12% 19% 19%
4% 2% 8% 12%  10% 8% 9% 6%
20% 18% 24% 28% 28% 21% 29% 25%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,593)

100%  100%  100% 100%
(715)  (878)  (979) (220)

99%  100%  99% 101%  99%  99%  100% 99%
(232)  (298) (289) (550) (456) (683)  (476)  (280)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote

Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Voters  Biden Trump  Dem

Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

47%
28%
75%
16%
9%
25%

51% 66% 37% 62%
27% 25% 27% 25%

78% 91% 64% 87%

16% 8% 23% 10%
7% 1% 13% 3%
22% 9% 36% 13%

39% 40% 67% 36% 41% 49% 46% 44%
29% 31% 19% 36% 29% 31% 28% 26%
67% 71% 85% 1% 70% 81% 74% 70%
22% 17% 9% 22% 18% 15% 17% 17%
11% 12% 5% % 12% 5% 9% 12%
33% 29% 15% 29% 30% 19% 26% 30%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,593)

101% 100%  100%  100%
(1,417) (557)  (539) (587)

101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  99%
(554) (452) (445) (509) (522) (535)  (526)  (532)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

4J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 53% 50% 56% 47%  81% 56% 54%  57% 53% 47%  58% 47% 53%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 31% 36%  14% 27% 32% 31% 28% 36% 30% 35% 29%
Important 84% 82% 87% 83% 95% 83% 86% 88% 82% 83% 88% 82% 82%
Not very Important 12% 13% 11% 13% 4% 16% 13% 9% 12%  14% 9% 15% 14%
Unimportant 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Not Important 16% 18% 13% 17% 5% 17% 14% 12% 18% 17% 12% 18% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 101%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (715)  (878)  (979) (220)  (232)  (298) (289) (550) (456) (683)  (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 53% 53% 76% 28% 70% 56% 32% 78% 47% 36% 62% 49% 47%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 20% 44% 22% 30% 43% 16% 37% 42% 27% 36% 31%
Important 84% 84% 96% 72% 92% 85% 75% 94% 84% 7% 89% 86% 78%
Not very Important 12% 12% 3% 22% 7% 10% 19% 5% 13% 17% 9% 12% 15%
Unimportant 4% 3% 0% % 1% 5% 6% 1% 3% 6% 2% 3% 7%
Not Important 16% 16% 4% 28% 8% 15% 25% 6% 16% 23% 1% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (1,417) (557) (539) (587) (554) (452) (445) (509) (522) (535)  (526)  (532)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

4K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 52% 51% 52% 4%  66% 58% 48%  55%  52%  52%  55% 47% 55%
Somewhat Important 35% 35% 35% 37%  28% 30% 41%  35% 30% 36% 31% 40% 33%
Important 86% 86% 87% 84% 94% 88% 89% 90% 81% 87%  86% 87% 88%
Not very Important 10% 10% 10% 12% 4% 8% 9% 9% 12% 10% 12% 9% 8%
Unimportant 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Not Important 14% 14% 13% 16% 6% 12% 11% 10% 19% 13% 14% 13% 12%
Totals 101%  101%  99%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (715)  (878)  (979) (220)  (232)  (298) (289) (550) (456) (683)  (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 52% 54% 69% 39% 65% 52% 37% 69% 47% 43% 57% 51% 47%
Somewhat Important 35% 34% 26% 41% 27% 35% 42% 26% 38% 40% 34% 37% 33%
Important 86% 88% 95% 80% 93% 87% 79% 95% 85% 83% 91% 88% 79%
Not very Important 10% 10% 5% 15% 6% 9% 16% 3% 13% 12% 6% 9% 15%
Unimportant 4% 3% 0% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5%
Not Important 14% 12% 5% 20% 7% 13% 21% 5% 15% 17% 9% 12% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (1,417) (557) (539) (587) (554) (452) (445) (509) (522) (535)  (526)  (532)

24



The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

4L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 53% 50% 56% 49%  67% 56% 51%  44% 55% 62%  54% 52% 54%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 29% 32%  21% 26% 32%  31%  21%  21%  26% 33% 29%
Important 82% 79% 86% 81% 88% 81% 83% 82% 82% 84% 80% 85% 83%
Not very Important 11% 12% 10% 12% 8% 11% 12% 13% 9% 10% 13% 10% 8%
Unimportant 7% 10% 4% 8% 4% 7% 5% 5% 9% 6% 7% 5% 9%
Not Important 18% 21% 14% 19% 12% 19% 17% 18% 18% 16% 20% 15% 17%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (715)  (878)  (979) (220)  (232)  (298) (289) (550) (456) (683)  (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 53% 57% 66% 48% 65% 46% 48% 66% 42% 53% 58% 52% 48%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 26% 28% 24% 34% 30% 24% 37% 26% 30% 28% 30%
Important 82% 84% 92% 7% 89% 80% 78% 90% 79% 79% 88% 81% 78%
Not very Important 11% 11% 5% 15% 7% 12% 15% 6% 13% 13% 8% 12% 12%
Unimportant 7% 5% 2% 8% 4% 9% 7% 3% 7% 8% 4% 7% 10%
Not Important 18% 16% 8% 23% 11% 20% 22% 10% 21% 21% 12% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (1,417) (557) (539) (587) (554) (452) (445) (509) (522) (535)  (526)  (532)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

4M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 63% 59% 66% 61% 7% 60% 56% 52% 65% 77%  64% 62% 60%
Somewhat Important 31% 33% 28% 33%  20% 28% 33% 39% 30% 20% 29% 32% 32%
Important 93% 92% 95% 93% 97% 88% 89% 91% 95% 97%  93% 95% 92%
Not very Important 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 7% 6% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 5% 5% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Not Important 7% 8% 5% 7% 3% 12% 11% 9% 5% 3% 7% 5% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,591) (714)  (877) (977) (220) (232)  (298) (289) (549) (455) (683)  (475)  (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 63% 66% 55% 79% 56% 59% 74% 51% 58% 76% 60% 64% 65%
Somewhat Important 31% 29% 36% 19% 36%  32%  23%  39%  33% 21% 33% 29% 30%
Important 93% 94% 91% 99% 91% 91% 97% 91% 91% 97% 92% 93% 95%
Not very Important 5% 5% 8% 1% 6% 8% 2% 8% 6% 2% 6% 6% 4%
Unimportant 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not Important 7% 6% 9% 1% 9% 9% 3% 9% 9% 3% 8% 7% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  99% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,415) (555) (539) (586) (554) (451) (444) (508) (522) (534)  (525)  (532)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

4N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender Race

Age Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29

30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

47%
36%
83%
13%
5%
17%

45% 49% 43%  59% 51% 50%
35% 36% 36%  33% 35% 35%
80% 85% 80%  92% 86% 86%
14% 11% 15% 6% 8% 11%
6% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3%
20% 15% 20% 8% 14% 14%

46%  46% 47%  51% 43% 45%
39%  34%  36%  36% 37% 36%
84% 79% 83% 87% 81% 80%
12%  14%  13%  10% 14% 15%
4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5%
16% 21% 17% 13% 19% 20%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,593)

100%  100%  99% 100%  100% 99%
(715)  (878)  (979) (220)  (232)  (298)

101% 100% 100% 100%  99%  101%
(289) (550) (456) (683)  (476)  (280)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID

Ideology Urban/Rural

Voters  Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep

Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

47%
36%
83%
13%
5%
17%

47% 54% 39% 51% 47% 43%
36% 37% 35% 40% 31% 37%
83% 92% 74% 91% 77%  80%

13% % 19% % 16% 16%
4% 1% 8% 3% % 4%
17% 8% 26% 9% 23% 20%

54% 44% 43% 54% 43% 42%
38% 36% 35% 36% 36% 35%
92% 80% 78% 90% 79% 7%
6% 15% 15% 8% 15% 16%
1% 6% % 2% 6% %
8% 20% 22% 10% 21% 23%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,593)

100%  99% 101% 101% 101%  100%
(1,417) (557) (539) (587) (554) (452)

99% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100%
(445)  (509) (522) (535)  (526)  (532)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

40. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 75% 74% 76% 5%  71% 78% 69% 2% 78% 80% 7% 76% 72%
Somewhat Important 22% 23% 20% 21%  25% 20% 2%  23%  20%  18% @ 20% 22% 22%
Important 97% 97% 96% 96% 97% 98% 96% 95% 98% 98% 97% 98% 94%
Not very Important 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Not Important 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,593) (715)  (878)  (979) (220)  (232)  (298) (289) (550) (456) (683)  (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 75% 76% 65% 89% 66% 74% 86% 63% 73% 87% 74% 74% %
Somewhat Important 22% 21% 30% 10% 29% 22% 14% 32% 23% 11% 22% 22% 21%
Important 97% 97% 95% 99% 95% 96% 99% 95% 96%  99% 96% 96% 98%
Not very Important 3% 3% 5% 0% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Not Important 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,593) (1,417) (557) (539) (587) (554) (452) (445) (509) (522) (535)  (526)  (532)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

5. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 21% 19% 24% 21% 25% 22% 20% 20% 24% 19% 23% 22% 21%
Health care 13% 10% 15% 14%  12% 8% 18% 14% 12% 8%  13% 11% 11%
Immigration 11% 11% 11% 13% 4% 6% 2% 6% 13% 19% 8% 11% 12%
Jobs and the economy 9% 11% % 8%  10% 12% 13% 13% % 4% 9% 9% 8%
Climate change and the environment 8% 9% 7% 8% 4% 9% 5% 9% 8%  10% 7% 7% 10%
National Security 7% 9% 5% 6%  10% 6% 7% 4% %  11% 7% 8% 5%
Taxes and government spending 6% 8% 5% 7% 1% 6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 8%
Education 6% 7% 4% 5% 8% 6% 10% 8% 4% 1% 4% 6% 5%
Abortion 4% 2% 7% 5% 1% 7% 6% 3% 3% 6% 3% 6% 5%
Guns 4% 4% 5% 3%  11% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2%
Crime 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% % 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Civil rights 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Civil liberties 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Criminal justice reform 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 99%  102%  101%  102%  98%  100%  100%  99% 101% 100%  98%  98%  98%
Unweighted N (1,587) (712)  (875) (976) (220)  (231)  (296) (288) (547) (456) (677)  (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Inflation/prices 21% 22% 19% 25% 19% 20% 25% 15% 24% 23% 21% 20% 22%
Health care 13% 12% 17% % 17% 12% 9%  20% 12% 5% 15% 11% 11%
Immigration 11% 12% 4% 24% 3% 10% 19% 2% 7% 22% 6% 13% 14%
Jobs and the economy 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 10% 8% 7% 13% 7% 9% 10% 8%

continued on the next page ...
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Climate change and the environment 8% 9% 16% 2% 13% 8% 2% 18% 7% 1% 8% 10% 6%
National Security 7% 7% 5% 10% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% 10% 5% 6% 10%
Taxes and government spending 6% 6% 3% 9% 2% 8% 9% 1% 6% 11% 5% 6% 8%
Education 6% 4% 5% 1% 8% 6% 3% 6% 8% 3% 9% 4% 4%
Abortion 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% % 2% 5% 3% 5% 5%
Guns 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3%
Crime 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2% 4%
Civil rights 3% 3% 6% 0% 6% 4% 1% 7% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3%
Civil liberties 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 102% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (1,587) (1,413) (556) (538) (585) (551) (451) (445) (507) (520) (531)  (524)  (532)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

6. President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 15% 16% 15%  19% 19% 18% 11% 12%  22%  16% 16% 13%
Somewhat approve 25% 28% 22% 20%  43% 26% 35% 31% 22%  15% @ 22% 27% 31%
Approve 40% 43% 38% 35% 62% 45% 53% 42% 34% 37% 38% 42% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 15% 13%  10% 17% 16% 19% 12% 8% 13% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 40% 41% 39% 47% 15% 30% 19% 33%  49% 54%  41% 40% 39%
Disapprove 53% 52% 54% 60% 25% 47% 35% 52% 60% 62% 55% 54% 55%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 5%  13% 8% 12% 6% 6% 1% 7% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 101%  99%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (715)  (878)  (979) (220)  (232)  (298) (289) (550) (456) (683)  (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 18% 35% 1% 37% 6% 3% 31% 13% 6% 22% 13% 10%
Somewhat approve 25% 24% 42% 5% 41% 22% 11% 38% 34% 10% 32% 24% 18%
Approve 40% 42% 76% 5% 78% 28% 14% 69% 47% 17% 54% 37% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 15% 9% 13% 16% 10% 14% 15% 8% 14% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 40% 43% 7% 85% 5% 44% 73% 11% 32% 74% 24% 45% 53%
Disapprove 53% 57% 21% 94% 18% 60% 83% 25% 47% 81% 38% 60% 64%
Not sure 6% 2% 2% 1% 3%  12% 2% 6% 5% 2% 8% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (1,417) (557) (539) (587) (554) (452) (445) (509) (522) (535)  (526)  (532)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

7A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Total

Gender

Race Age

Income

Male Female White

Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

20%
24%
44%
13%
34%
48%
8%

21% 19% 19%
26% 22% 20%

47% 41% 39%

13% 13% 14%
34% 34% 41%

47% 48% 55%

5% 11% 6%

29% 19% 22% 17% 18% 24%
42% 27% 31% 28% 22% 16%
71% 46% 53% 45% 40% 41%
9% 14% 18% 16% 11% 10%
7% 27% 16% 30% 41% 46%
16% 41% 34% 46% 52%  56%
13% 13% 13% 10% % 4%

20% 19% 23%
22% 25% 29%
42% 44% 52%
14% 12% 14%
33% 38% 32%
47% 50% 46%
11% 6% 2%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,586)

99% 99%  100%

(712)  (874)  (975)

100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
(218) (231) (298) (287) (547) (454)

100%  100%  100%
(682)  (472)  (278)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote

Party ID Ideology

Urban/Rural

Voters  Biden  Trump

Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con

Urban Suburb  Rural

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

20%
24%
44%
13%
34%
48%
8%

23% 43% 2%
22% 35% %
45% 77% 9%
13% 11% 14%
39% % 74%

52% 18% 88%

4% 4% 2%

41% 14% 4% 37% 23% 7%
35% 24% 12% 36% 28% 12%
76% 38% 17% 73% 51% 20%
12% 12% 16% 13% 14% 12%
6% 36% 62% % 29% 64%
18% 48% 79% 20% 44% 76%
6%  14% 5% 6% 5% 4%

27% 18% 15%
31% 23% 17%
58% 41% 32%
14% 14% 12%
19% 41% 45%
33% 55% 57%
9% 5% 11%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,586)

101%  100%  99%
(1,410) (555)  (536)

100% 100%  99%  99%  99%  99%
(586) (552) (448) (443) (508) (518)

100%  101%  100%
(533)  (523)  (530)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

7B. Biden Issue Approval — Immigration

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 8% 7% 8% 7% 11% 10% 14% 10% 3% 6% 8% 7% 8%
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 24% 24% 3% 22% 36% 28% 21%  19%  23% 25% 34%
Approve 33% 33% 33% 31% 49% 32% 50% 38% 24% 25% 31% 31% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 14% 13%  20% 18% 17% 15% 14% 12% 14% 16% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 43% 40% 47% 16% 37% 15% 32% 54%  58%  40% 46% 41%
Disapprove 56% 58% 54% 60% 36% 56% 32% 47% 68% 70% 54% 62% 53%
No opinion 11% 9% 13% 10%  15% 12% 18%  15% 8% 6%  15% % 6%
Totals 99% 100%  99%  101%  99%  99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,586) (711)  (875) (974) (219)  (231)  (298) (287) (546) (455) (680)  (474) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 8% 8% 15% 1% 17% 3% 4% 14% 5% 5% 12% 4% 6%
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 45% 6% 42%  20% 13%  39% 33% 11% 34% 22% 18%
Approve 33% 35% 60% 7% 59% 23% 16% 54% 38% 15% 46% 26% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 20% 5% 20% 15% 8% 20% 17% 6% 16% 17% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 11% 83% 10% 46% 70% 15% 35% 73% 25% 50% 52%
Disapprove 56% 59% 31% 89% 30% 61% 78% 35% 52% 80% 41% 66% 62%
No opinion 11% 7% 9% 4% 11% 16% 6% 11% 10% 5% 13% 7% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (1,410) (555) (536) (587) (548) (451) (444) (507) (519) (534)  (522)  (530)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

7C. Biden Issue Approval — Education

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 18% 17% 15%  30% 19% 26% 19% 13% 15% 15% 19% 19%
Somewhat approve 25% 25% 26% 24%  38% 21% 36% 25% 22%  21% @ 25% 26% 27%
Approve 43% 43% 42% 39% 68% 39% 62% 44% 35% 35% 40% 45% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 12% 13% 7% 14% 11% 13% 14% 13% 11% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 30% 30% 30% 35% 10% 25% 13% 23% 38% 42%  30% 31% 30%
Disapprove 43% 44% 42% 49% 16% 39% 24% 37% 52% 55% 41% 45% 45%
No opinion 14% 13% 16% 12% 16% 22% 14% 20% 13% 10%  19% 11% 8%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,589) (714) (875) (977) (218) (232) (298) (287) (548) (456) (683) (474) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 17% 17% 31% 2% 34% 10% 8% 31% 18% 8% 26% 13% 12%
Somewhat approve 25% 27% 43% 10% 42%  22% 12%  35% 35% 11% 30% 24% 22%
Approve 43% 44% 74% 12% 76% 32% 20% 66% 53% 20% 55% 37% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 9% 16% 8% 13% 17% 11% 12% 15% 13% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 30% 32% 4% 64% 4% 34% 53% 8% 26% 57% 17% 36% 39%
Disapprove 43% 45% 13% 81% 13% 47% 71% 18% 38% 72% 30% 50% 51%
No opinion 14% 10% 13% 8% 11% 21% 10% 15% 10% 9% 15% 13% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,413) (557) (537) (587) (553) (449) (444) (509) (519) (534)  (525)  (530)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

7D. Biden Issue Approval — Health care

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 18% 18% 15%  29% 22% 23% 18% 14% 20% 1% 17% 19%
Somewhat approve 26% 27% 25% 23%  40% 29% 35% 2% 22%  21% @ 25% 28% 27%
Approve 44% 45% 43% 38% 69% 51% 58% 45% 36% 40% 42% 45% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 15% 17%  11% 12% 18% 16% 17% 11%  14% 16% 18%
Strongly disapprove 29% 29% 28% 35% 7% 21% 13% 25% 3%% 39%  30% 29% 28%
Disapprove 45% 46% 43% 52% 18% 34% 30% 42% 52% 51% 44% 45% 46%
No opinion 12% 9% 14% 10% 13% 15% 12% 14% 12% 9%  13% 10% 8%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (713) (875) (975) (219) (232)  (298) (288) (546) (456) (682)  (474)  (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 18% 19% 35% 3% 37% 10% 7% 32% 18% 9% 25% 14% 14%
Somewhat approve 26% 27% 42% 11% 37% 24% 15% 36% 33% 14% 30% 26% 20%
Approve 44% 46% 7% 14% 74% 34% 23% 68% 51% 22% 55% 40% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 11% 17% 14% 17% 16% 16% 16% 15% 16% 17% 15%
Strongly disapprove 29% 31% 5% 60% 4% 32% 52% 7% 25% 53% 17% 33% 39%
Disapprove 45% 46% 16% 78% 18% 49% 69% 23% 41% 68% 33% 50% 53%
No opinion 12% 8% 7% 8% 8% 18% 8% 10% 8% 10% 12% 10% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 98% 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,588) (1,412) (555) (536) (586) (553) (449) (445) (507) (521) (534)  (524)  (530)
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7E. Biden Issue Approval — Civil rights

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender

Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 18% 17% 16%  23% 17% 20% 17% 14% 19% 15% 18% 22%
Somewhat approve 27% 28% 25% 24%  41% 28% 3%  29%  25% @ 20% @ 26% 27% 29%
Approve 44% 46% 42% 40% 63% 45% 53% 46% 39% 39% 41% 45% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 14%  20% 16% 20% 16% 13% 12% 1% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 28% 29% 27% 33% 5% 24% 9% 23% 3% 39%  28% 29% 28%
Disapprove 43% 44% 42% 48% 25% 40% 30% 38% 50% 51% 45% 43% 40%
No opinion 13% 10% 16% 13% 12% 15% 17% 16% 11% 10%  15% 12% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,586) (713) (873) (976) (217) (231) (297) (288) (546) (455) (682) (472) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 17% 19% 36% 2% 35% 10% 6% 34% 16% 8% 24% 16% 11%
Somewhat approve 27% 27% 43% 10% 43% 24% 12% 37% 36% 14% 33% 26% 20%
Approve 44%  46%  T78% 12% 78% 34% 18% 70% 52% 21% 57% = 42%  31%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 10% 16% 10% 17% 18% 13% 16% 15% 17% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 28% 31% 4% 61% 4% 31% 50% 7% 23% 53% 16% 33% 38%
Disapprove 43% 44% 14% 77% 14% 48% 69% 19% 39% 68% 32% 47% 52%
No opinion 13% 10% 8% 11% 9% 18% 13% 10% 9% 11% 11% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,586) (1,410) (556) (537) (585) (552) (449) (444) (506) (519) (533)  (524)  (529)
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7F. Biden Issue Approval — Civil liberties

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 14% 16% 14%  21% 19% 17% 13% 14% 18% 15% 16% 16%
Somewhat approve 26% 28% 24% 24% 3% 28% 3%  30% 23% 18% 25% 26% 31%
Approve 41% 43% 40% 37% 59% 47% 52% 43% 37% 36% 40% 41% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 15% 16%  13% 16% 18% 14% 14% 17% 16% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 28% 29% 27% 32% 9% 20% 11% 24% 3%% 3%  28% 29% 26%
Disapprove 43% 46% 41% 49% 23% 36% 29% 38% 50% 54%  44% 44% 42%
No opinion 15% 12% 19% 14% 18% 17% 20% 19% 14% 10%  16% 14% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100%  98%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (711)  (874)  (975) (217)  (231)  (298) (286) (545) (456) (681)  (474) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 17% 31% 2% 30% 9% 7% 30% 13% 7% 20% 14% 12%
Somewhat approve 26% 27% 44% 10% 43% 21% 13% 37% 38% 9% 33% 26% 18%
Approve #1%  44%  75% 1% 73% 30% 20% 67% 51% 17% 52%  40%  30%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 11% 18% 11% 16% 20% 11% 16% 19% 19% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 28% 30% 3% 59% 5% 31% 49% 8% 21% 53% 15% 34% 36%
Disapprove 43% 45% 15% 78% 16% 47% 68% 19% 37% 72% 34% 46% 51%
No opinion 15% 11% 10% 11% 11% 23% 12% 14% 12% 11% 13% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (1,409) (554) (538) (585) (550) (450) (442) (507) (520) (532)  (522)  (531)
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7G. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 12% 12% 10%  19% 16% 20% 10% 9%  12% 12% 12% 10%
Somewhat approve 26% 28% 25% 25%  41% 20% 35% 28% 22%  23% @ 24% 27% 33%
Approve 38% 40% 37% 35% 60% 36% 54% 38% 31% 35% 36% 39% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 13% 13%  12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 10% 14% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 36% 3% 35% 42% 13% 31% 14% 31%  45% 50% 35% 39% 37%
Disapprove 48% 49% 48% 54% 25% 44% 26% 44% 58% 60%  49% 50% 48%
No opinion 13% 11% 15% 11% 15% 20% 20% 18% 11% 5% 16% 11% 9%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (713) (876) (976) (219)  (232)  (296) (289) (548) (456) (682)  (475)  (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 13% 24% 2% 24% 7% 5% 22% 11% 6% 18% 8% 9%
Somewhat approve 26% 26% 46% 7% 45% 21% 13% 42% 34% 12% 33% 26% 19%
Approve 38% 40% 70% 9% 68% 28% 18% 63% 45% 17% 52% 34% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 13% 10% 13% 10% 15% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 7% 75% 8% 40% 62% 10% 31% 65% 21% 44% 46%
Disapprove 48% 52% 20% 86% 20% 52% 75% 20% 44% 75% 36% 54% 57%
No opinion 13% 9% 11% 5% 12% 20% 7% 17% 11% 7% 13% 12% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,414) (556) (538) (586) (553) (450) (445) (508) (520) (533)  (526)  (530)
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7H. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 17% 14% 14%  19% 23% 19% 14% 13% 18% 15% 13% 19%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 19% 18%  36% 20% 27%  23% 17% 18%  18% 23% 27%
Approve 36% 40% 34% 32% 55% 43% 45% 37% 31% 36% 33% 36% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 14% 14%  17% 17% 25% 17% 13% 7%  18% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 40% 39% 41% 48% 13% 29% 19% 36% 48% 54%  39% 45% 39%
Disapprove 55% 55% 55% 62% 29% 46% 44% 53% 60% 60% 57% 58% 50%
No opinion 8% 5% 11% 6%  15% 11% 10%  10% 9% 4%  10% 6% 3%
Totals 99% 100%  99%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (713) (874) (975) (219) (232)  (298) (288) (545) (456) (680)  (474)  (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 17% 32% 2% 31% 9% 6% 31% 14% 7% 22% 13% 10%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 37% 5% 34% 21% 7% 33% 29% 7% 25% 20% 17%
Approve 36% 38% 69% 6% 65% 30% 13% 63% 43% 14% 47% 34% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 14% 10% 19% 13% 13% 17% 15% 12% 19% 16% 10%
Strongly disapprove 40% 45% 11% 82% 9% 42% 71% 10% 36% 2% 24% 45% 53%
Disapprove 55% 58% 25% 92% 28% 56% 84% 26% 51% 84% 43% 61% 63%
No opinion 8% 4% 6% 1% 8% 14% 3% 10% 7% 2% 10% 5% 10%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (1,411) (555) (536) (585) (552) (450) (444) (508) (518) (535)  (523)  (529)
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8. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 5% 6% 4% 4% 14% 8% 14% 8% 1% 1% 4% 4% 9%
Somewhat approve 13% 17% 10% 13%  18% 11% 26% 17% 6% 9%  11% 13% 18%
Approve 19% 23% 14% 17% 33% 19% 39% 25% 7% 9% 16% 17% 27%
Neither approve nor disapprove 17% 14% 19% 14%  19% 27% 23% 18% 15% 12% 21% 16% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 20% 24% 24% 12% 20% 9% 21% 26%  29% 21% 24% 22%
Strongly disapprove 34% 3% 32% 36%  25% 27% 15% 27%  45%  46%  31% 3% 38%
Disapprove 56% 57% 55% 60% 37% 47% 24% 48% 70% 75% 52% 61% 61%
Not sure 9% 5% 11% 9% 11% 8% 15% 9% 8% 3%  12% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 102% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,591) (714) (877) (978) (219) (232)  (298) (289) (548) (456) (682)  (476)  (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 5% 4% 7% 1% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 10% 2% 3%
Somewhat approve 13% 13% 16% 10% 18% 9% 13% 11% 19% 13% 20% 9% 10%
Approve 19% 18% 22% 11% 26% 13% 18% 16% 25% 19% 30% 12% 12%
Neither approve nor disapprove 17% 16% 15% 17% 18% 14% 17% 12% 22% 15% 19% 18% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 24% 19% 31% 18% 18% 30% 18% 20% 28% 15% 25% 26%
Strongly disapprove 34% 38% 40% 37% 31% 43% 28% 46% 29% 32% 25% 40% 40%
Disapprove 56% 62% 59% 68% 49% 61% 59% 64% 49% 60% 40% 65% 66%
Not sure 9% 4% 4% 4% 7% 12% 7% 7% 5% 6% 11% 6% 9%
Totals 100%  99%  101% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,415) (557) (538) (586) (554) (451) (445) (508) (521) (534)  (526)  (531)
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9. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 15% 9% 12%  14% 14% 19% 13% 7%  12% 9% 12% 20%
Somewhat approve 31% 36% 26% 34%  24% 24% 3% 21%  28%  33% 2% 33% 38%
Approve 43% 51% 35% 45% 38% 39% 56% 40% 34% 45% 36% 44% 57%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 18% 17%  18% 17% 10% 17% 20% 18%  18% 18% 13%
Strongly disapprove 25% 22% 28% 23% 26% 27% 16% 23% 31% 28%  25% 27% 24%
Disapprove 42% 37% 46% 40% 45% 44% 26% 40% 50% 46% 42% 45% 37%
Not sure 15% 12% 19% 15% 18% 17% 18% 19% 15% 9% 22% 11% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,590) (714) (876)  (977) (219) (232)  (298) (289) (548) (455) (681)  (476)  (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 13% 10% 17% 13% 10% 14% 7% 11% 20% 16% 10% 9%
Somewhat approve 31% 32% 16% 47% 22% 28% 44% 15% 35% 45% 32% 27% 33%
Approve 43%  45%  26% 64% 35% 37% 58% 22% 46% 65% 48%  37%  42%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 18% 20% 16% 19% 14% 17% 17% 19% 15% 15% 20% 15%
Strongly disapprove 25% 28% 45% 10% 37% 26% 12% 51% 20% 10% 22% 29% 25%
Disapprove 42% 46% 65% 27% 56% 40% 29% 68% 38% 25% 37% 50% 40%
Not sure 15% 10% 9% 9% 9% 23% 13% 10% 15% 10% 15% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,414) (556) (538) (586) (552) (452) (445) (508) (522) (535)  (526)  (529)
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10. Generic Presidential Vote

If the election for president were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <60K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 43% 41% 45% 36%  76% 51% 51%  50% 41% 36%  43% 46% 42%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 45% 40% 50%  13% 32% 32%  37%  44%  51%  42% 44% 41%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 12% 8% 14% 14% 11% 13% 11% 12% 9% 16%
| would not vote 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,416) (642) (774) (873) (204)  (199)  (240) (246) (488) (442) (570)  (440) (268)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 43% 43% 84% 2% 91% 29% 2% 86% 45% 10% 56% 41% 32%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 42% 5% 87% 2% 36% 92% 4% 32% 84% 30% 44% 54%
Not sure 12% 12% 10% 11% 5% 30% 6% 8% 20% 6% 11% 14% 12%
| would not vote 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,416) (1,416) (557) (539) (547)  (455) (414) (402) (454) (492) (467) (490) (459)
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11. Generic Congressional Vote

If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <60K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 44% 42% 47% 38%  74% 54% 55%  49%  43% 37%  44% 46% 44%
The Republican Party candidate 43% 47% 39% 51%  13% 34% 31%  39%  44% 51%  41% 45% 44%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 10%  10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 9% 11%
| would not vote 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,415) (643) (772) (872) (204)  (200)  (240) (246) (488) (441) (569)  (440) (268)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 44% 44% 86% 2% 94% 29% 3% 89% 45% 10% 57% 43% 33%
The Republican Party candidate 43% 43% 5% 87% 2%  38%  92% 5%  34%  83% 29% 45% 56%
Other 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 8% 4% 27% 5% 5% 18% 6% 12% 10% 9%
| would not vote 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,415) (1,415) (557) (537) (547) (456) (412) (402) (454) (491) (467)  (489)  (459)
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12. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States

In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% % 6% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5%
Liberal 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 13% 11% 12% 6% 8% 7% 11% 9%
Total Liberal 12% 13% 12% 1%  12% 20% 17% 17% 9% 9% 10% 14% 15%
Moderate 29% 30% 27% 31% 23% 26% 34% 30% 24%  30% 25% 30% 31%
Conservative 22% 24% 20% 23% 19% 22% 21% 19% 23%  26% 21% 24% 27%
Very conservative 19% 19% 19% 17% 2% 18% 10% 15% 26% 22%  18% 21% 22%
Total Conservative 41% 44% 38% 40% 47% 40% 30% 34% 48% 48% 39% 44% 48%
Not sure 18% 13% 22% 18% 18% 15% 19% 20% 19% 13% 2% 12% 6%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (715) (876) (979) (219) (232) (297) (289) (549) (456) (681) (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 8% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3%
Liberal 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 4% 12% 13% 4% 11% 8% 11% 7%
Total Liberal 12% 11% 10% 12% 13% 8% 16% 20% 7% 14% 14% 14% 10%
Moderate 29% 32% 18% 46% 25% 27% 35% 6% 47% 34% 30% 26% 30%
Conservative 22% 24% 24% 26% 20% 21% 25% 22% 19% 30% 19% 24% 24%
Very conservative 19% 22% 41% 4% 33% 16% 8% 43% 13% 9% 20% 23% 15%
Total Conservative 41% 46% 64% 30% 53% 37% 33% 65% 32% 39% 38% 47% 39%
Not sure 18% 11% 8% 12% 9% 28% 16% 8% 14% 13% 18% 13% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,415) (556) (538) (587) (552) (452) (444) (509) (521) (534) (526) (531)
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13. Trial Heat - Biden vs. Trump
If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would

you vote for...

Total

Income

65+

50-100K 100k +

Joe Biden
Donald Trump
Other

Not sure

| would not vote

43%
43%
6%
5%
3%

37%
49%
7%
3%
3%

44% 43%
44% 41%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,416)

99%

(441)

Total

7% 6%

5% 6%

1% 5%

101% 101%

(439) (268)
Urban/Rural

Con

Suburb  Rural

Joe Biden
Donald Trump
Other

Not sure

| would not vote

43%
43%
6%
5%
3%

10%
81%
4%
3%
1%

41% 33%
44% 57%

9% 4%
3% 4%
3% 2%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,416)

Age
30-44 45-64
46% 42%
37% 47%
6% 4%
6% 5%
5% 2%
100% 100%
(246)  (489)
Ideology

Lib Mod
83% 46%
5% 35%
6% 7%
3% 8%
3% 4%
100%  100%
(402) (454)

99%
(491)

100%  100%
(489)  (460)
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14. Other Candidates

Who would you vote for?
Asked of those who prefer to vote for someone other than Trump or Biden

Gender Race Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 24% 23% 26% 25% * * * * * 25% 21% 29% *
Cornel West 14%  22% 7% 9% * * * * * 2% 8% 14% *
Jill Stein 4% 1% 7% 4% * * * * * 3% 8% 3% *
Someone else 17% 25% 11% 18% * * % * * 23% 13% 13% *
Not sure 40% 30% 49% 44% * * * * * 46% 51% 41% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% * * * * * 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (86) (39) (47) (53) (7) (14) (17) (17) (22) (30) (31) (30) (20)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 24% 24% * * * 16% * * 22% * * 18% *
Cornel West 14% 14% * * * 26% * % 1% * * 14% *
Jill Stein 4% 4% * * % 2% * * 7% * * 5% %
Someone else 17% 17% * * * 15% * % 17% * * 17% %
Not sure 40% 40% * * * 41% * * 53% * * 45% *
Totals 99% 99% * * * 100% * * 100% * * 99% *
Unweighted N (86) (86) (25) (24) 21) (41) (24) (24) (37) (19) (25) (42) (19)
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15. Winner - Biden vs. Trump

Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden were the Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were the

Republican candidate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 35% 37% 33% 32% 49% 38% 41% 32% 34% 34% 33% 40% 38%
Donald Trump 44% 46% 42% 48% 25% 43% 37% 43% 45% 49% 43% 44% 47%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 20% 25% 19% 21% 25% 22% 17% 24% 16% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (714) (877) (979) (219 (231) (297) (289) (550) (455) (683) (474) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Joe Biden 35% 39% 71% 5% 73% 25% 6% 60% 40% 13% 41% 35% 28%
Donald Trump 44% 44% 11% 80% 10% 40% 83% 19% 36% 75% 36% 47% 50%
Not sure 21% 18% 18% 14% 17% 35% 11% 21% 24% 12% 23% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,415) (556) (538) (586) (554) (451) (445) (508) (521) (535) (524) (532)
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16. Johnson Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mike Johnson is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 12% 9% 11% 8% 13% 12% 9% 9%  12% 8% 12% 14%
Somewhat approve 27% 34% 20% 271%  29% 25% 37%  24% 18% 33% 23% 27% 35%
Approve 37% 46% 30% 38% 37% 37% 49% 33% 27% 45% 31% 39% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 14% 13% 11% 8% 9% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 18% 20% 16% 17% 18% 20% 7% 14% 23% 26% 17% 19% 18%
Disapprove 30% 32% 27% 29%  28% 31% 20% 27% 34% 34% 26% 33% 33%
Not sure 33% 22% 43% 34% 35% 32% 31% 40% 38% 20% 43% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  100% 101%  101%  101% 100%  99%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (715) (875) (977) (220)  (231)  (297) (289) (548) (456) (681)  (476)  (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 10% 12% 6% 20% 5% 8% 19% 3% 9% 21% 12% 9% 10%
Somewhat approve 27% 27% 15% 41% 21% 20% 41% 13% 31% 41% 29% 25% 26%
Approve 37% 39% 21% 61% 27% 27% 60% 15% 40% 62% 41% 34% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 12% 12% 14% 10% 11% 14% 13% 10% 14% 13% 8%
Strongly disapprove 18% 21% 40% 3% 32% 18% 3% 41% 16% 2% 17% 21% 16%
Disapprove 30% 34% 52% 15% 46% 28% 13% 55% 29% 12% 31% 34% 24%
Not sure 33% 27% 27% 24% 27% 44% 27% 30% 31% 26% 28% 32% 40%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,416) (556) (539) (585) (554) (451) (444) (508) (521) (534)  (524)  (532)
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17. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 11% 12% 9%  21% 15% 14% 11% 8% 14% 11% 11% 14%
Somewhat approve 24% 28% 21% 22%  30% 26% 32% 2%  22%  22%  20% 28% 31%
Approve 36% 39% 33% 31% 51% 41% 46% 34% 30% 35% 31% 39% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 11%  12% 11% 14% 14% 10% 10% 11% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 27% 31% 22% 31% 6% 23% 7% 16% 35%  44%  24% 28% 30%
Disapprove 38% 43% 34% 43% 18% 34% 20% 31% 45% 54% 35% 41% 42%
Not sure 26% 18% 33% 26% 31% 25% 34% 35% 25% 11% 34% 20% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,589) (712)  (877) (977) (219) (232)  (297) (289) (548) (455) (681)  (474) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 11% 13% 24% 1% 25% 4% 4% 22% 11% 6% 15% 10% 8%
Somewhat approve 24% 27% 42% 11% 41% 18% 14% 37% 31% 13% 34% 22% 15%
Approve 36%  39% 66% 12% 67% 22% 18% 58% 41% 19%  50% = 32%  24%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 10% 12% 11% 11% 13% 12% 14% 10% 14% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 27% 31% 6% 60% 5% 28% 48% 7% 19% 53% 15% 31% 36%
Disapprove 38% 43% 16% 73% 16% 39% 60% 19% 34% 63% 28% 43% 44%
Not sure 26% 18% 18% 15% 17% 39% 22% 23% 25% 18% 22% 25% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,413) (555) (538) (584) (553) (452) (443) (507) (522) (533)  (526)  (530)
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18. McConnell Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 5% 7% 4% 3% 11% 11% 14% 6% 2% 1% 6% 3% 8%
Somewhat approve 20% 24% 16% 21% 1% 16% 35% 19% 15% 16%  16% 22% 29%
Approve 25% 31% 20% 25% 28% 28% 49% 25% 17% 17% 22% 25% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 23% 20% 23%  13% 19% 12% 18%  20%  34% 20% 22% 22%
Strongly disapprove 33% 32% 33% 33%  34% 29% 13% 27%  44%  41%  29% 37% 31%
Disapprove 54% 55% 53% 55% 47% 47% 24% 45% 64% 75% 50% 59% 52%
Not sure 21% 14% 27% 20% 25% 25% 27% 30% 19% 8% 28% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,588) (714) (874) (976) (219)  (231)  (296) (288) (549) (455) (679)  (475)  (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 8% 4% 6% 7% 9% 3% 3%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 17% 22% 21% 14% 25% 12% 27% 24% 25% 17% 17%
Approve 25%  24%  22%  25% 27% 17% 32% 16% 33% 31% 34% = 20%  21%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 24% 20% 30% 20% 18% 25% 16% 21% 28% 20% 22% 21%
Strongly disapprove 33% 38% 45% 32% 38% 35% 25% 50% 25% 28% 27% 38% 34%
Disapprove 54%  62%  65% 62% 57% 53% 50% 67% 46% 56% 47%  61%  55%
Not sure 21% 14% 13% 13% 15% 30% 17% 17% 21% 13% 19% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (1,414) (556) (539) (586) (551) (451) (444) (508) (520) (532)  (526)  (530)
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19. Jeffries Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 14% 14% 12%  21% 16% 13% 11% 13% 19% 13% 15% 14%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 16% 15%  32% 20% 31% 20% 15% 12% @ 15% 22% 24%
Approve 33% 36% 30% 27% 52% 36% 44% 31% 28% 31% 28% 37% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 10% 12% 5% 17% 16% 12% 9% 11%  10% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 20% 25% 15% 23% 9% 18% 9% 14% 25%  28%  16% 21% 25%
Disapprove 31% 39% 24% 35% 14% 34% 24% 27% 34% 39% 26% 34% 39%
Not sure 36% 25% 46% 38% 34% 29% 31% 43% 38% 30% 46% 28% 24%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (711)  (874) (976) (219)  (229)  (296) (288) (548) (453) (679)  (474) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 14% 17% 32% 2% 30% 6% 5% 31% 10% 6% 17% 14% 10%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 28% 8% 30% 14% 12%  24% 28% 10% 27% 18% 11%
Approve 33% 35% 60% 10% 60% 20% 17% 55% 38% 16% 44% 31% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 7% 15% 10% 10% 14% 7% 14% 13% 15% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 20% 22% 4% 43% 4% 24% 32% 8% 15% 38% 11% 22% 27%
Disapprove 31% 34% 12% 57% 14% 34% 46% 15% 29% 52% 26% 33% 36%
Not sure 36% 31% 28% 33% 25% 46% 37% 30% 33% 33% 30% 36% 43%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (1,413) (555) (537) (585) (550) (450) (443) (506) (520) (531)  (524)  (530)
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20. Biden Honesty

Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Honest and trustworthy 39% 41% 3% 35%  55% 43% 47% 38% 36% 37%  36% 40% 45%
Not honest and trustworthy 45% 45% 45% 52% 17% 38% 27% 41% 52% 55%  46% 44% 46%
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 13%  28% 19% 25%  21% 12% 8%  18% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (714) (875) (977) (218)  (232)  (298) (289) (546) (456) (680)  (475) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Honest and trustworthy 39% 40% 74% 5% 78% 27% 11% 69% 43% 16% 52% 36% 28%
Not honest and trustworthy 45% 48% 11% 88% 9% 48% 79% 15% 36% 78% 32% 50% 54%
Not sure 16% 11% 14% % 13% 24% 10% 17% 21% 6% 16% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,414) (555) (538) (585) (552) (452) (445) (506) (521) (534)  (525)  (530)
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21. Biden Confidence on Immigration

Are you confident or uneasy about Joe Biden’s ability to deal wisely with immigration?

Total

Gender

Income

Male Female White

50-100K

100k +

Confident
Uneasy
Not sure

27%
57%
16%

27% 27% 25%
59% 55% 62%
14% 18% 14%

29%
60%
11%

29%
62%
9%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,593)

100%  100%  101%
(715)  (878)  (979)

100%
(476)

100%
(280)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote

Urban/Rural

Voters  Biden  Trump

Suburb

Rural

Confident
Uneasy
Not sure

27%
57%
16%

29% 52% 3%
60% 29% 93%
12% 19% 4%

25%
64%
12%

19%
62%
19%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,593)

101% 100%  100%
(1,417)  (557)  (539)

101%
(526)

100%
(532)
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22. Attention to 2024 Election

How much attention have you been paying to the 2024 election campaign for president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 35% 40% 31% 38% 32% 28% 24% 26% 35% 55% 2% 39% 46%
Some 30% 31% 28% 29% 30% 29% 37% 31% 28% 24%  30% 29% 32%
Only a little 24% 22% 25% 21% 30% 32% 30% 26% 23% 17%  26% 24% 17%
None at all 11% 7% 16% 12% 8% 11% 10% 17% 13% 4% 16% 8% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (714) (875) (979) (219) (230) (297) (289) (547) (456) (680) (475) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A lot 35% 44% 44% 49% 38% 27% 42% 39% 27% 49% 33% 37% 36%
Some 30% 31% 31% 30% 33% 24% 32% 31% 34% 27% 30% 32% 28%
Only a little 24% 20% 19% 18% 22% 29% 20% 21% 28% 20% 28% 24% 19%
None at alll 11% 6% 6% 3% 7% 21% 6% 9% 10% 5% 9% 8% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,414) (556) (539) (584) (553) (452) (445) (506) (522) (534) (524) (531)
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23. Feelings about 2024 Election

Which of the following describe how you currently feel about the 2024 presidential election? Select all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Sad 16% 17% 16% 19% 9% 12% 9% 16% 20% 18% 14% 18% 20%
Angry 18% 20% 17% 20% 9% 18% 12% 15% 22%  23% 16% 19% 21%
Frustrated 34% 31% 36% 36% 24% 25% 18% 30% 39% 44%  31% 34% 40%
Bored % 6% 7% 7% % 4% 10% 10% 5% 2% 8% 5% 9%
Excited 18% 25% 11% 17% 16% 20% 31% 25% 8% 11% 14% 19% 28%
Afraid 30% 24% 36% 34% 19% 26% 14% 26% 39% 3% 2% 32% 37%
Hopeful 37% 43% 32% 38%  46% 30% 49% 34% 31% 40%  35% 40% 41%
Tense 33% 28% 38% 34% 26% 35% 27% 31% 38% 3%% 30% 38% 37%
Happy 10% 12% 7% 9% 10% 13% 22% 12% 4% 3% 9% 10% 12%
None of the above 12% 12% 13% 10%  15% 23% 12% 17% 13% 7% 1% 11% 5%
Unweighted N (1,593) (715) (878) (979) (220) (232) (298) (289) (550) (456) (683) (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Sad 16% 18% 21% 15% 16% 22% 11% 21% 19% 12% 14% 20% 16%
Angry 18% 20% 20% 22% 15% 23% 17% 23% 16% 19% 12% 21% 22%
Frustrated 34% 38% 37% 39% 29% 41% 29% 38% 34% 33% 24% 40% 38%
Bored 7% 5% 4% 5% % 9% 3% 9% % 2% % 9% 4%
Excited 18% 17% 17% 16% 21% % 25% 15% 17% 25% 26% 16% 10%
Afraid 30% 36% 41% 32% 33% 31% 27% 43% 26% 28% 23% 37% 33%
Hopeful 37% 40% 40% 43% 41% 25% 47% 32% 36% 48% 45% 32% 35%
Tense 33% 38% 42% 34% 36% 33% 31% 41% 32% 34% 28% 36% 37%
Happy 10% 9% 12% % 15% 3% 12% 10% 11% 10% 18% 5% 4%
None of the above 12% 7% 6% 6% 7% 22% 8% 9% 14% 7% 11% 11% 15%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unweighted N (1,593) (1,417) (557) (539) (587) (554) (452) (445) (509) (522) (535) (526) (532)
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24. Will Your State Matter
How important do you think your state’s votes will be when it comes to selecting the Republican nominee for president in the 2024 election?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very important 47%  45% 51% 47% * 52% 49% 54% 50%  39%  44% 52% 49%
Somewhat important 27%  30% 23% 27% * 20% 34% 23% 25% 29%  28% 29% 22%
Not too important 12% 14% 11% 13% * 12% 11% 13% 10% 15% 12% 10% 17%
Not at all important 7% % 6% % * 5% 3% 3% 6% 13% 5% % 9%
Not sure % 4% 10% 6% * 10% 4% 7% 9% 5%  12% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100%  x 99%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (581) (265)  (316)  (444)  (26) (61) (66) (97) (216) (202) (229)  (185) (116)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very important 47% 50% * 50% * 34% 51% * 46% 52% 54% 50% 42%
Somewhat important 27% 26% * 26% * 29% 27% * 28% 24% 33% 25% 26%
Not too important 12% 13% * 12% * 21% 10% * 13% 12% 8% 11% 16%
Not at all important 7% 8% * 8% * 9% 6% * 6% 7% 3% 9% 7%
Not sure 7% 4% * 4% * 7% 7% * 8% 4% 3% 6% 10%
Totals 100%  101% x 100% o+  100% 101%  x  101%  99% 101%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (581)  (534)  (18)  (436) (0) (129) (452) (23) (139) (402) (126)  (213)  (242)
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25. 2024 Republican Presidential Nominee

If the Republican presidential primary in your state were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 65%  68% 62% 66% * 64% 64% 63% 66%  66%  74% 60% 54%
Ron DeSantis 9% 8% 9% 8% * 15% 9% 5% 10% 10% 6% 9% 14%
Nikki Haley 11% 12% 10% 12% * 5% 3% 8% 13% 15% 5% 15% 16%
Chris Christie 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Vivek Ramaswamy 5% 3% 6% 4% * 6% 7% 8% 2% 3% 3% 4% 9%
Asa Hutchinson 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 0% 1% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 6% * 5% 7% 10% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5%
| would not vote 4% 5% 3% 3% * 3% 10% 4% 5% 0% 6% 3% 0%
Totals 101% 102% 100% 100% * 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (580) (265)  (315)  (443)  (26) (61) (66)  (97) (216) (201) (228)  (185) (116)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Donald Trump 65% 65% * 68% * 54% 67% * 46% 70% 69% 59% 68%
Ron DeSantis 9% 10% * 10% * 11% 8% * 7% 10% 7% 9% 9%
Nikki Haley 11% 12% * 11% * 15% 10% * 20% 9% 7% 15% 10%
Chris Christie 1% 1% * 0% * 0% 1% * 2% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Vivek Ramaswamy 5% 5% * 5% * 10% 3% * 8% 4% 2% 8% 4%
Asa Hutchinson 0% 0% * 0% * 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 0% 0% * 0% * 1% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not sure 6% 6% * 5% * 4% 6% * 9% 5% 6% 6% 6%
| would not vote 4% 1% * 0% * 4% 4% * 6% 1% 9% 2% 3%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Totals 101%  100% * 99% * 99% 99% * 98% 99%  100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (580) (533) (18) (436) (0) (129)  (451) (22) (139) (402) (126) (213) (241)
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26. 2024 Republican Presidential Nominee - Second Choice
If the Republican presidential primary in your state were held today and [favored candidate] was not on the ballot, who would you vote for?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 10%  10% 10% 8% * 15% 6% 9% 9% 12% 6% 10% 16%
Ron DeSantis 27% 29% 26% 29% * 23% 30% 18% 27% 33% 22% 29% 35%
Nikki Haley 9% 9% 9% 8% * 18% 9% 9% 11% 7% 10% 7% 10%
Chris Christie 3% 3% 3% 3% * 2% 3% 7% 1% 2% 2% 2% 7%
Vivek Ramaswamy 16%  18% 14% 16% * 13% 9% 14% 19% 18%  16% 21% 8%
Asa Hutchinson 2% 2% 1% 1% * 3% 3% 5% 1% 0% 0% 1% 7%
Someone else 3% 5% 2% 3% * 1% 8% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Not sure 13% 7% 19% 13% * 12% 12% 13% 13% 13% 18% 10% 7%
| would not vote 7% 9% 5% 8% * 5% 3% 8% 7% 7% 9% 5% 4%
Not asked - did not pick a first-choice candidate ~ 10% 9% 12% 10% * 8% 17% 15% 9% 5%  12% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (580) (265) (315) (443) (26) (61) (65) (97) (216) (202) (228) (185) (116)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Donald Trump 10% 10% * 11% * 15% 8% * 13% 9% 6% 13% 9%
Ron DeSantis 27% 30% * 31% * 27% 27% * 19% 33% 23% 31% 26%
Nikki Haley 9% 10% * 9% * 9% 9% * 8% 8% 10% 8% 9%
Chris Christie 3% 3% * 1% * 4% 3% * 6% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Vivek Ramaswamy 16% 15% * 17% * 15% 16% * 12% 18% 12% 16% 19%
Asa Hutchinson 2% 1% * 0% * 0% 2% * 2% 2% 7% 1% 0%
Someone else 3% 3% * 3% * 4% 3% * 4% 3% % 1% 3%
Not sure 13% 14% * 14% * 9% 14% * 15% 10% 11% 14% 13%

continued on the next page ...

60



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

continued from previous page
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind

| would not vote 7% 7% * % * 9% 7% * 5% 7% 5% 5% 10%
Not asked - did not pick a first-choice candidate 10% 8% * 6% * 9% 11% * 16% 7% 15% 8% 10%
100% 101% * 99% * 101% 100% * 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%

Totals

Unweighted N (580)  (533)  (18)  (436)  (0)  (128) (452)  (23)  (138) (402) (125)  (213)  (242)
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27. Heard about lowa Caucuses

How much have you heard in the news recently about the Republican Party’s lowa Caucuses for this year’s presidential election?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 22% 23% 21% 23% 24% 21% 19% 18% 19%  34% 19% 24% 30%
A little 48% 53% 43% 48%  44% 44% 47% 43% 50%  50%  43% 53% 54%
Nothing at all 30% 24% 36% 29% 33% 35% 34% 38% 31% 16%  38% 24% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,590) (715) (875) (977)  (220) (232) (298) (288) (549) (455) (681) (476) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Alot 22% 27% 29% 28% 24% 17% 26% 26% 19% 28% 24% 22% 21%
A little 48% 51% 48% 54% 51% 41% 52% 49% 48% 52% 51% 49% 43%
Nothing at all 30% 22% 22% 18% 25% 42% 22% 25% 33% 20% 25% 29% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,415) (556) (538) (586) (552) (452) (444) (508) (521)  (535) (524) (531)
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28. lowa and New Hampshire Important

When you are deciding which candidate to support for the 2024 presidential election, how important will the results of the lowa caucuses and New Hampshire

primary be?
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very important 15% 15% 15% 13% 27% 18% 19% 19% 13% 11% 17% 15% 14%
Somewhat important 26% 27% 24% 25% 25% 28% 39% 30% 16% 22%  23% 27% 31%
Not too important 14% 14% 13% 16% 5% 7% 12% 8% 14%  21% 12% 16% 14%
Not at all important 27% 30% 24% 28%  24% 27% 8% 22% 38% 33% 23% 27% 35%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 18% 20% 19% 22% 21% 19% 13% 26% 15% 6%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (715) (877) (979) (219) (232) (298) (289) (549) (456) (683) (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very important 15% 15% 15% 17% 15% 8% 22% 14% 14% 22% 21% 12% 11%
Somewhat important 26% 27% 27% 27% 29% 19% 29% 24% 30% 26% 31% 26% 20%
Not too important 14% 16% 13% 19% 13% 12% 16% 13% 14% 17% 12% 15% 14%
Not at all important 27% 29% 34% 27% 28% 33% 18% 36% 26% 23% 19% 32% 30%
Not sure 19% 12% 11% 11% 14% 27% 15% 14% 17% 13% 17% 15% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,692) (1,416) (557) (539) (587) (553) (452) (445) (509) (522) (535)  (526)  (531)
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29. lowa and New Hampshire First

Thinking about the order in which states hold their primaries and caucuses for a presidential election, which would you prefer?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

The current system in which lowa and New
Hampshire always come first 21% 26% 17% 22% 18% 23% 29% 18% 15%  25% 17% 20% 32%
A system in which other states come first 26% 24% 27% 23%  26% 31% 28%  25%  25% @ 24% @ 24% 28% 26%
Not sure 53% 50% 57% 55% 56% 46% 43% 56% 59% 51% 58% 52% 42%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (714)  (877) (978) (220)  (231)  (298) (288) (549) (456) (682)  (476) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

The current system in which lowa and New
Hampshire always come first 21% 23% 19% 30% 21% 16% 26% 14% 27% 26% 24% 19% 20%
A system in which other states come first 26% 28% 36% 21% 34% 19% 24% 37% 23% 20% 27% 28% 22%
Not sure 53% 49% 46% 50% 45% 65% 50% 49% 50% 54% 49% 54% 58%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,415) (557) (539) (585) (554) (452) (445) (508) (521) (534) (525) (532)
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30. lowa and New Hampshire Influence
In terms of who wins the party nominations for president, do you think voters in states like lowa and New Hampshire have ... ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Too much influence 30% 31% 29% 28% 32% 32% 13% 25% 36%  40%  29% 30% 33%
The right amount of influence 29% 34% 24% 29%  30% 30% 47% 29% 20%  25% 23% 35% 38%
Not enough influence 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3%
Not sure 37% 29% 45% 39%  33% 34% 33%  41%  40% 31%  44% 31% 26%
Totals 101% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (715) (875) (976)  (220) (232) (297) (289) (548) (456) (681) (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Too much influence 30% 32% 38% 27% 33% 30% 26% 42% 24% 27% 25% 33% 33%
The right amount of influence 29% 31% 30% 32% 31% 20% 36% 23% 35% 34% 40% 23% 22%
Not enough influence 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4%
Not sure 37% 33% 28% 37% 31% 45% 34% 31% 37% 33% 31% 40% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,414) (557) (538) (587) (552) (451) (445) (508) (522) (534) (526) (530)
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31. lowa Caucus Winner - Republicans

Which candidate do you think will win the Republican lowa caucus?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 50% 57% 45% 54% 44% 42% 38% 46% 54% 62%  44% 54% 62%
Ron DeSantis 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 9% 6% 5% 3% 3% 8% 7%
Nikki Haley 7% 7% 6% 6% 2% 13% 9% 3% 5% 10% 7% 7% 5%
Chris Christie 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Vivek Ramaswamy 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 4%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Someone else 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0%
Not sure 32% 25% 39% 30% 41% 31% 34% 39% 33% 21%  40% 26% 19%
Totals 101% 99%  102%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 102% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,592) (714) (878) (978)  (220) (232) (298) (289) (550) (455) (682) (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Donald Trump 50% 57% 46% 73% 41% 42% 71% 56% 40% 65% 45% 53% 54%
Ron DeSantis 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5%
Nikki Haley 7% 7% 9% 5% 9% 6% 4% 6% 10% 5% 7% 8% 5%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 3% 0% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Vivek Ramaswamy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Someone else 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 32% 25% 32% 16% 34% 42% 19% 27% 37% 21% 34% 30% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,416) (556) (539) (587) (553) (452) (445) (509) (522) (535) (525) (532)
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32. Most Likely Republican Nominee for President
Who do you think is the most likely candidate to become the Republican nominee for president in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 57% 64% 51% 63% 46% 46% 47% 54% 60% 67%  53% 59% 69%
Ron DeSantis 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 10% 6% 5% 1% 4% 6% 8%
Nikki Haley 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 13% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Vivek Ramaswamy 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Asa Hutchinson 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 26% 20% 32% 23% 38% 29% 28% 30% 27% 19%  34% 21% 15%
Totals 98% 100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (714) (874) (979) (218) (230) (298) (288) (546) (456) (680) (475) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Donald Trump 57% 63% 52% 79% 45% 53% 76% 58% 46% 74% 50% 62% 61%
Ron DeSantis 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5%
Nikki Haley 5% 6% 9% 3% 8% 6% 3% 5% 9% 3% 7% 8% 2%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 1% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Vivek Ramaswamy 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Asa Hutchinson 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Someone else 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure 26% 20% 25% 12% 29% 35% 14% 26% 28% 15% 30% 21% 26%
Totals 98% 99% 100% 101%  100% 102% 101% 100% 98% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,588) (1,413) (553) (539) (585) (552) (451) (442) (507) (522) (532) (525) (531)
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33. Satisfaction - Republican Field

How do you feel about the field of Republican candidates running for president in 20247
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Would like to see someone else run for the
Republican nomination 17% 15% 19% 17% * 15% 19% 24% 13% 14% 15% 20% 17%
Satisfied with the choices 64% 67% 60% 62% * 76% 60% 52% 68% 70%  57% 65% 74%
Don’t know 20% 18% 21% 21% * 9% 21% 24% 19% 16% 27% 15% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (580) (264) (316) (443) (26) (61) (66) (97) (215) (202) (229) (185) (115)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Would like to see someone else run for the
Republican nomination 17% 19% * 17% * 19% 16% * 20% 15% 18% 20% 14%
Satisfied with the choices 64% 65% * 68% * 58% 65% * 54% 72% 64% 62% 65%
Don’t know 20% 16% * 15% * 23% 19% * 26% 13% 18% 18% 22%
Totals 101%  100% * 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (580) (534) (18) (436) (0) (128)  (452) (23) (138)  (402) (126) (212) (242)
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34A. Enthusiasm - Republican Candidates — Donald Trump
How would you feel if the following person was the 2024 Republican presidential nominee?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Enthusiastic 59% 62% 56% 58% * 61% 60% 51% 60% 63% 65% 57% 49%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 21% 22% 21% 22% * 20% 26% 22% 20% 20% 21% 20% 22%
Dissatisfied but not upset 10% 8% 12% 9% * 9% 11% 13% 9% 7% 7% 11% 14%
Upset 7% % 6% % * 5% 4% 6% % 8% 4% 6% 13%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 3% * 7% 0% 8% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% * 102% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (580) (265) (315)  (443)  (26) (61) (66)  (97) (215) (202) (229)  (184) (116)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Enthusiastic 59% 59% * 62% * 50% 61% * 31% 68% 62% 51% 63%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 21% 22% * 23% * 17% 23% * 28% 18% 25% 22% 19%
Dissatisfied but not upset 10% 9% * 8% * 23% 7% * 20% 6% 6% 13% 10%
Upset 7% 8% * 5% * 7% 6% * 14% 5% 3% 12% 4%
Not sure 3% 2% * 2% * 3% 3% * 7% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100%  100% * 100% * 100%  100% * 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (580) (533) (18) (435) (0) (129)  (451) (23) (139)  (401)  (126) (212) (242)
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34B. Enthusiasm - Republican Candidates — Ron DeSantis
How would you feel if the following person was the 2024 Republican presidential nominee?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Enthusiastic 20% 19% 22% 19% * 29% 22% 11% 22% 25% 17% 19% 29%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 40%  43% 37% 41% * 26% 33% 38% 39%  46%  36% 42% 42%
Dissatisfied but not upset 18%  23% 12% 17% * 24% 32% 11% 19% 15%  21% 18% 13%
Upset 10% 8% 11% 9% * 6% 1% 13% 10% 11% 9% 9% 12%
Not sure 12% 6% 18% 13% * 15% 11% 27% 10% 4% 16% 12% 5%
Totals 100%  99%  100% 99% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (580) (265) (315) (443)  (26) (61) (66) (97) (216) (201) (228) (185) (116)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Enthusiastic 20% 22% * 21% * 21% 20% * 15% 24% 19% 22% 20%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 40% 43% * 45% * 39% 40% * 34% 43% 36% 43% 40%
Dissatisfied but not upset 18% 16% * 16% * 10% 19% * 16% 18% 24% 16% 15%
Upset 10% 10% * 9% * 20% 7% * 18% 7% 10% 10% 10%
Not sure 12% 10% * 9% * 9% 13% * 18% 8% 11% 9% 15%
Totals 100%  101% * 100% * 99% 99% * 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (580)  (533) (18) (435) (0) (129)  (451) (23) (139) (401) (126) (213) (241)
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34C. Enthusiasm - Republican Candidates — Nikki Haley
How would you feel if the following person was the 2024 Republican presidential nominee?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Enthusiastic 15% 17% 14% 16% * 22% 15% 9% 18% 18% 16% 14% 20%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 31%  31% 31% 31% * 24% 46% 30% 23%  35% 26% 38% 35%
Dissatisfied but not upset 18% 19% 16% 17% * 18% 20% 13% 20% 18% 19% 16% 19%
Upset 23% 25% 20% 23% * 18% 5% 25% 28% 24% 21% 21% 21%
Not sure 13% 8% 19% 13% * 18% 15% 23% 12% 6% 19% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% * 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (579) (264) (315)  (442)  (26) (61) (66)  (97) (216) (200) (227)  (185) (116)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Enthusiastic 15% 15% * 14% * 16% 15% * 17% 15% 13% 18% 15%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 31% 32% * 31% * 25% 33% * 31% 32% 33% 33% 29%
Dissatisfied but not upset 18% 17% * 18% * 23% 16% * 15% 20% 22% 17% 16%
Upset 23% 25% * 26% * 25% 22% * 16% 25% 21% 20% 25%
Not sure 13% 12% * 11% * 11% 13% * 21% 8% 11% 12% 15%
Totals 100%  101% * 100% * 100% 99% * 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (579) (532)  (18)  (434) (0) (129)  (450)  (23)  (139) (400) (126)  (212)  (241)
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34D. Enthusiasm - Republican Candidates — Vivek Ramaswamy
How would you feel if the following person was the 2024 Republican presidential nominee?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Enthusiastic 16% 14% 17% 15% * 18% 9% 14% 17% 19% 13% 19% 17%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 28%  32% 24% 27% * 39% 39% 22% 25% 30% 24% 33% 30%
Dissatisfied but not upset 21%  25% 18% 22% * 6% 25% 19% 20% 23%  22% 18% 24%
Upset 11% 12% 11% 12% * 5% 4% 8% 13% 16% 11% 9% 13%
Not sure 24% 18% 30% 24% * 32% 23% 36% 25% 12% 31% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (579) (264) (315)  (442)  (26) (61) (66)  (97) (216) (200) (228)  (185) (115)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Enthusiastic 16% 17% * 17% * 16% 16% * 13% 18% 14% 20% 14%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 28% 28% * 28% * 30% 28% * 25% 31% 27% 26% 31%
Dissatisfied but not upset 21% 20% * 23% * 17% 22% * 16% 24% 29% 17% 20%
Upset 11% 13% * 12% * 13% 11% * 14% 10% 9% 12% 12%
Not sure 24% 22% * 20% * 24% 24% * 33% 19% 21% 25% 24%
Totals 100%  100% * 100% * 100% 101% * 101% 102%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (579)  (532) (18) (434) (0) (129)  (450) (23) (139) (400) (126) (213) (240)
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35A. Handling of Immigration - Republican Candidates — Donald Trump
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with immigration?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Confident 46% 51% 41% 52% 32% 35% 43% 43% 45%  53%  46% 45% 52%
Uneasy 43% 39% 47% 40% 51% 51% 42% 38% 48%  44%  39% 48% 44%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 8% 1% 14% 15%  18% % 3%  15% % 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (710) (876) (974) (219) (232) (298) (287) (547) (454) (680) (474) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Confident 46% 49% 15% 88% 16% 42% 83% 14% 42% 81% 41% 44% 53%
Uneasy 43% 45% 79% 8% 76% 42% 10% 79% 46% 15% 45% 47% 37%
Not sure 11% 6% 6% 4% 8% 16% 6% 7% 13% 4% 13% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (1,410) (556) (535) (586) (553) (447) (445) (504) (520) (534) (523) (529)
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35B. Handling of Immigration - Republican Candidates — Ron DeSantis
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with immigration?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Confident 35% 43% 29% 40% 19% 32% 39% 28% 33%  44%  30% 40% 45%
Uneasy 41% 39% 43% 37% 51% 44% 33% 39% 45%  45%  41% 40% 41%
Not sure 23% 19% 28% 23% 30% 24% 29% 34% 21% 11%  29% 19% 14%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (712) (874) (975) (219) (231) (298) (287) (548) (453) (680) (474) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Confident 35% 39% 17% 64% 20% 30% 58% 10% 33% 66% 33% 36% 38%
Uneasy 41% 44% 69% 19% 63% 40% 19% 73% 40% 18% 43% 46% 34%
Not sure 23% 17% 15% 17% 17% 30% 23% 17% 27% 16% 24% 18% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (1,410) (556) (535) (586) (553) (447) (445) (506) (518)  (534) (524) (528)
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35C. Handling of Immigration - Republican Candidates — Nikki Haley
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with immigration?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Confident 25% 29% 21% 27% 16% 28% 31% 23% 20%  28% 19% 31% 32%
Uneasy 42% 46% 39% 41%  44% 41% 32% 34% 51%  48%  41% 43% 44%
Not sure 33% 25% 39% 32%  40% 32% 37% 43% 29% 23%  40% 26% 23%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,587) (712) (875) (974)  (220) (232) (298) (287) (548) (454) (680) (475) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Confident 25% 26% 21% 32% 20% 22% 34% 13% 31% 35% 25% 30% 20%
Uneasy 42% 47% 53% 42% 51% 40% 36% 61% 35% 40% 41% 44% 42%
Not sure 33% 27% 27% 27% 29% 38% 30% 26% 34% 25% 34% 26% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (1,411) (557) (535) (587) (553) (447) (445) (506) (519) (534) (525) (528)
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35D. Handling of Immigration - Republican Candidates — Vivek Ramaswamy
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with immigration?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Confident 23% 28% 19% 26% 12% 20% 22% 22% 20%  30% 16% 30% 27%
Uneasy 39% 40% 38% 3%  42% 39% 32% 34% 43%  45%  36% 40% 46%
Not sure 38% 32% 43% 37%  46% 41% 45% 45% 37% 26%  4T% 30% 27%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (712) (875) (974)  (220) (232) (298) (287) (547) (455) (680) (475) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Confident 23% 26% 10% 44% 11% 21% 38% 4% 25% 42% 17% 25% 28%
Uneasy 39% 44% 64% 24% 57% 34% 25% 66% 36% 25% 44% 43% 30%
Not sure 38% 30% 27% 31% 32% 44% 38% 30% 38% 33% 40% 32% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (1,411) (557) (535) (587) (554) (446) (444) (507) (519) (535) (525) (527)
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36A. Honesty - Republican Candidates — Donald Trump

Do you think the following presidential candidates are. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Honest and trustworthy 37% 41% 32% 40%  26% 32% 35% 36% 35% 41% 3% 35% 39%
Not honest and trustworthy 49% 46% 52% 47%  58% 50% 42%  48%  54%  49%  45% 54% 54%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 13% 16% 18% 23% 16% 11% 9%  18% 10% %
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (714)  (870) (976) (218) (229) (297) (288) (546) (453) (678) (474) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Honest and trustworthy 37% 38% 10% 73% 10% 30% 2% 10% 31% 68% 32% 33% 45%
Not honest and trustworthy 49% 52% 85% 15% 81% 50% 15% 82% 53% 19% 51% 56% 40%
Not sure 14% 9% 5% 12% 9% 20% 13% 8% 16% 13% 17% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (1,409) (556) (535) (584) (550) (450) (443) (506) (519)  (531) (524) (529)
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36B. Honesty - Republican Candidates — Ron DeSantis

Do you think the following presidential candidates are. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Honest and trustworthy 34% 39% 28% 37%  22% 28% 3%  33%  28%  40% 27% 37% 47%
Not honest and trustworthy 39% 35% 42% 37%  45% 40% 26%  34% 47%  44%  38% 40% 39%
Not sure 27% 25% 29% 26%  34% 32% 37% 33% 24% 16%  35% 22% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (712)  (871) (975) (218) (228) (296) (287) (546) (454) (676) (474) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Honest and trustworthy 34% 37% 17% 60% 20% 25% 58% 12% 30% 61% 35% 33% 33%
Not honest and trustworthy 39% 43% 68% 17% 60% 41% 14% 70% 39% 14% 39% 45% 33%
Not sure 27% 20% 15% 23% 20% 34% 28% 18% 31% 24% 26% 23% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (1,408) (556) (534) (584) (550) (449) (442) (506) (519)  (530) (524) (529)
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36C. Honesty - Republican Candidates — Nikki Haley
Do you think the following presidential candidates are. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Honest and trustworthy 28% 34% 23% 31%  19% 27% 35% 2%  23%  32% 25% 32% 37%
Not honest and trustworthy 35% 35% 36% 35%  40% 33% 20%  32%  45% 39%  34% 36% 40%
Not sure 36% 31% 41% 35%  40% 40% 44%  41% 33%  29%  42% 32% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101%  99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,585) (714)  (871) (976) (218) (230) (298) (288) (546) (453) (678) (474) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Honest and trustworthy 28% 30% 25% 36% 25% 20% 41% 15% 34% 41% 31% 29% 24%
Not honest and trustworthy 35% 40% 48% 33% 41% 38% 26% 55% 27% 31% 34% 39% 34%
Not sure 36% 30% 27% 31% 34% 41% 33% 31% 38% 29% 35% 32% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (1,409) (556) (535) (585) (549) (451) (443) (506) (520) (532) (523) (530)
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36D. Honesty - Republican Candidates — Vivek Ramaswamy
Do you think the following presidential candidates are. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Honest and trustworthy 24% 30% 19% 27%  15% 20% 2%  25%  20% 27%  18% 29% 30%
Not honest and trustworthy 32% 33% 32% 32%  33% 32% 26% 28% 38% 35% 32% 33% 36%
Not sure 43% 38% 49% 42%  52% 47% 47%  47%  42%  38%  50% 38% 34%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (714)  (872) (976) (218) (230) (298) (287) (547) (454) (679) (474) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Honest and trustworthy 24% 28% 14% 44% 15% 17% 42% 9% 25% 43% 23% 23% 27%
Not honest and trustworthy 32% 37% 56% 16% 48% 34% 14% 57% 30% 18% 35% 37% 25%
Not sure 43% 36% 30% 40% 37% 50% 43% 34% 45% 39% 42% 40% 48%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (1,411) (556) (537) (585) (551) (450) (443) (507) (520) (533) (524) (529)
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37A. Could Win General - Republican Candidates — Donald Trump
Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below would win the general election

in November if they were to become the Republican nominee?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Would definitely win 28% 32% 25% 32% 21% 25% 20% 29% 31% 32%  30% 27% 30%
Would probably win 27% 25% 28% 27% 24% 24% 32% 28% 24% 26%  24% 30% 29%
Would probably lose 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 16% 13% 14% 14% 14%  13% 13% 20%
Would definitely lose 13% 15% 12% 12%  16% 18% 16% 8% 13% 18% 13% 14% 10%
Not sure 18% 13% 22% 15% 28% 17% 19% 21% 19% 11%  20% 15% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,590) (713) (877) (978) (218) (232) (298) (289) (549) (454) (680) (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Would definitely win 28% 30% 9% 54% 9% 22% 56% 14% 19% 54% 26% 29% 31%
Would probably win 27% 26% 22% 28% 22% 32% 26% 25% 29% 26% 27% 28% 26%
Would probably lose 14% 16% 27% 6% 24% 10% 7% 23% 17% 5% 12% 16% 14%
Would definitely lose 13% 13% 23% 2% 25% 12% 2% 18% 17% 8% 15% 14% 11%
Not sure 18% 15% 19% 10% 19% 24% 9% 21% 19% 8% 20% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,414) (555) (539) (584) (554) (452) (444) (507) (522)  (5833) (526) (531)
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37B. Could Win General - Republican Candidates — Ron DeSantis

Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below would win the general election

in November if they were to become the Republican nominee?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Would definitely win % 8% 5% 7% 3% 10% 7% 5% 5% 9% 4% 9% 11%
Would probably win 26% 29% 23% 28% 21% 19% 31% 26% 21% 28%  23% 26% 34%
Would probably lose 22% 23% 21% 21%  23% 23% 25% 21% 19% 23% 21% 22% 24%
Would definitely lose 20% 22% 18% 18%  23% 19% 10% 2%  21% 2% 21% 21% 15%
Not sure 26% 18% 33% 25% 30% 28% 26% 36% 27% 12%  31% 21% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,588) (712) (876) (976) (218) (232) (298) (288) (548) (454) (679) (476) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Would definitely win 7% 8% 2% 14% 3% 6% 12% 3% 5% 13% 8% 7% 5%
Would probably win 26% 28% 20% 38% 19% 21% 39% 13% 25% 43% 27% 25% 26%
Would probably lose 22% 22% 23% 22% 22% 22% 21% 24% 21% 21% 21% 22% 23%
Would definitely lose 20% 21% 35% 8% 34% 18% 6% 39% 19% 7% 18% 22% 19%
Not sure 26% 20% 20% 18% 22% 33% 21% 21% 30% 16% 26% 24% 27%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (1,412) (555) (537) (585) (553) (450) (444) (505) (522)  (5833) (525) (530)
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37C. Could Win General - Republican Candidates — Nikki Haley
Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below would win the general election

in November if they were to become the Republican nominee?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Would definitely win 5% 8% 3% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 8% 4% 6% 8%
Would probably win 22% 28% 17% 23% 17% 24% 30% 19% 17% 25% 19% 24% 31%
Would probably lose 23% 21% 23% 23%  21% 20% 23% 19% 2% 2%  19% 25% 25%
Would definitely lose 19% 22% 16% 18%  24% 18% 9% 19% 25% 20% 20% 18% 19%
Not sure 31% 21% 40% 30% 34% 31% 32% 38% 32% 20%  38% 26% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (713) (876) (977) (218) (232) (298) (289) (549) (453) (680) (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Would definitely win 5% 7% 5% 8% 4% 6% 7% 2% 7% 8% 5% 8% 3%
Would probably win 22% 21% 18% 25% 20% 17% 30% 19% 21% 31% 27% 20% 19%
Would probably lose 23% 24% 25% 23% 26% 19% 23% 24% 23% 23% 22% 23% 22%
Would definitely lose 19% 21% 23% 21% 23% 18% 16% 28% 16% 18% 15% 21% 22%
Not sure 31% 26% 29% 23% 27% 40% 24% 28% 34% 20% 31% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,413) (554) (538) (584) (554) (451) (444) (508) (520) (534) (526) (529)
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37D. Could Win General - Republican Candidates — Vivek Ramaswamy
Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below would win the general election

in November if they were to become the Republican nominee?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Would definitely win 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 8% 8% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5%
Would probably win 14% 17% 11% 16% 11% 9% 19% 16% 9% 16% 12% 15% 20%
Would probably lose 21% 22% 19% 22% 14% 19% 20% 20% 20% 23% 18% 27% 21%
Would definitely lose 26% 29% 24% 26%  30% 26% 13% 18% 35% 34% 24% 25% 35%
Not sure 35% 26% 43% 34% 43% 38% 40% 41% 34% 24%  43% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (713) (874) (976) (217) (232) (298) (289) (548) (452) (679) (476) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Would definitely win 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 1% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Would probably win 14% 15% 8% 22% 10% 11% 22% 5% 13% 24% 17% 13% 12%
Would probably lose 21% 22% 17% 27% 19% 18% 26% 20% 22% 25% 18% 20% 23%
Would definitely lose 26% 32% 47% 19% 38% 25% 16% 46% 23% 17% 24% 33% 23%
Not sure 35% 28% 27% 27% 31% 43% 31% 27% 37% 28% 37% 30% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (1,411) (555) (537) (585) (551) (451) (444) (508) (520) (531) (525) (531)
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38. State of the Economy
How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 11% 19% 11% 4% 5% 7% 10% 12%
Good 22% 25% 18% 19% 30% 25% 34% 16% 18% 21% 19% 22% 26%
Fair 27% 27% 27% 26% 34% 28% 21% 33% 28% 23%  28% 25% 28%
Poor 40% 35% 44% 44% 21% 33% 21% 36% 48% 49%  42% 41% 33%
Don’t know 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (715) (877) (979) (220) (231) (298) (289) (549) (456) (683) (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Excellent 9% 9% 15% 2% 17% 4% 6% 15% 10% 6% 17% 5% 4%
Good 22% 23% 36% 9% 36% 15% 13% 33% 27% 9% 26% 21% 17%
Fair 27% 26% 32% 20% 29% 28% 22% 30% 29% 23% 28% 27% 25%
Poor 40% 41% 15% 69% 14% 48% 58% 19% 32% 62% 25% 45% 51%
Don’t know 3% 1% 2% 0% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,416) (556) (539) (586) (554) (452) (444) (509) (522) (535) (525) (532)
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39. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 22% 23% 20% 21%  34% 18% 24%  21%  20% 23% @ 19% 20% 31%
About the same 27% 31% 23% 26% 23% 35% 44% 23% 23% 22%  25% 31% 30%
Getting worse 45% 41% 49% 48%  33% 41% 26%  48%  51%  52%  49% 45% 36%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 5% 10% 6% 6% 8% % 3% 7% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,593) (715) (878) (979) (220) (232) (298) (289) (550) (456) (683) (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Getting better 22% 25% 44% 5% 42% 14% 9% 41% 24% 9% 30% 19% 16%
About the same 27% 24% 26% 21% 29% 24% 27% 26% 32% 25% 34% 24% 22%
Getting worse 45% 47% 23% 2% 22% 52% 62% 25% 39% 64% 31% 51% 57%
Not sure 6% 4% 6% 1% 6% 10% 2% 9% 5% 2% 6% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,593) (1,417) (557) (539) (587) (554) (452) (445) (509) (522) (535) (526) (532)
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40. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year
Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago 16% 16% 16% 16% 22% 16% 24% 15% 14% 13% 12% 15% 26%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 40% 39% 40% 38%  44% 38% 43% 46% 34%  39%  36% 43% 44%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 40% 40% 39% 43%  23% 41% 25% 33%  48%  47T%  46% 40% 28%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 3% 11% 5% 8% 6% 4% 1% 6% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,593) (715) (878) (979) (220) (232) (298) (289) (550) (456) (683) (476) (280)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Better off financially than you were a year ago 16% 17% 26% 8% 25% 12% 12% 23% 16% 13% 23% 14% 10%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 40% 41% 51% 30% 54% 32% 33% 46% 43% 33% 41% 41% 37%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 40% 40% 22% 61% 18% 48% 53% 26% 37% 52% 30% 42% 48%
Not sure 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 8% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (1,417) (657) (539) (587) (554) (452) (445) (509) (522) (535) (526) (532)
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41. Employment Status

Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time 34% 36% 33% 35% 33% 30% 36% 51% 39% 8% 18% 44% 63%
Part-time 15% 16% 14% 14% 16% 17% 31% 14% 10% 7% 17% 12% 11%
Temporarily laid off 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Unemployed 7% 10% 5% 6% 11% 11% 8% 13% 8% 1%  12% 5% 1%
Retired 23% 22% 24% 26% 18% 14% 0% 2% 19% 75% 25% 26% 14%
Permanently disabled 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 2% 5% 15% 5%  14% 4% 1%
Homemaker 6% 2% 9% 6% 3% 10% 5% 10% 6% 2% 7% 6% 3%
Student 4% 4% 4% 2% 7% 8% 16% 1% 0% 0% 4% 2% 4%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 102% 99%
Unweighted N (1,593) (715) (878)  (979) (220) (232)  (298) (289) (550) (456) (683)  (476)  (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time 34% 40% 40% 40% 37% 31% 36% 39% 33% 36% 41% 35% 27%
Part-time 15% 14% 15% 11% 17% 12% 14% 11% 18% 15% 17% 13% 13%
Temporarily laid off 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Unemployed 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 10% 7% 9% 7% 4% 7% 6% 9%
Retired 23% 27% 25% 31% 23% 20% 27% 19% 22% 29% 15% 29% 27%
Permanently disabled 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 12% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 10%
Homemaker 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 8%
Student 4% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unweighted N (1,593) (1,417) (557) (539) (587) (554) (452) (445) (509) (522)  (535) (526) (532)
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42. Enrolled Student
Are you currently enrolled as a student?

Gender

Male

5%
5%
90%

Income
50-100K 100k +
2% 5%
5% 5%

93% 90%

100%
(715)

100%  100%
(476)  (280)

Reg

Voters

3%
4%
93%

Urban/Rural
Suburb  Rural
3% 3%
3% 4%

93% 93%

Total
Full-time student 5%
Part-time student 5%
Not a student 91%
Totals 101%
Unweighted N (1,593)

Total
Full-time student 5%
Part-time student 5%
Not a student 91%
Totals 101%

Unweighted N (1,593)

100%
(1,417)

99%  100%
(526)  (532)
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43. Student Job
Do you have a job outside of school?

Asked of students
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time job 1% 0% * * * * 1% * * * * * *
Part-time job 14% 14% * * * * 15% * * * * * *
No job outside of school 85%  86% * * * * 84% * * * * * *
Totals 100% 100% * * * * 100% * * * * * *
Unweighted N (58)  (32) (26) 22)  (13) (14) (52) (4 2) ©0)  (28) (11) (10)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time job 1% 0% * * * * * * * * * * *
Part-time job 14% 14% * * * * * * * * * * *
No job outside of school 85% 86% * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100%  100% * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (58)  (44) (8) (6) (26)  (20) (12)  (20)  (18)  (18)  (20) (19) (19)

91



The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

44. Unemployment or Inflation

Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Unemployment 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 7% 5% 1% 1% 5% 2% 4%
Inflation 52% 51% 54% 57%  40% 47% 36% 42% 61% 65% 47% 54% 62%
Both equal 37% 37% 36% 33%  44% 39% 44% 43% 32%  30%  39% 39% 27%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 6% 15% 9% 12% 10% 6% 4% 9% 5% 6%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,591) (715) (876) (978) (219) (232) (298) (288) (549) (456) (682) (475) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Unemployment 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 6% 1% 3%
Inflation 52% 58% 54% 66% 47% 53% 56% 51% 50% 62% 44% 59% 54%
Both equal 37% 34% 35% 31% 41% 33% 36% 38% 35% 34% 41% 33% 35%
Not sure 8% 5% 8% 1% 8% 10% 4% 10% 9% 2% 9% 6% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,415) (555) (539) (585) (554) (452) (444) (508) (522) (534) (525) (532)
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45. Direction of News Stories about the Economy
Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the economy, or have you not heard much news at all about the economy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Mostly positive 15% 21% 10% 14%  19% 16% 19% 14% 15% 12%  14% 18% 19%
Equally positive and negative 30% 31% 28% 271%  42% 29% 36% 28% 26% 31% 31% 26% 32%
Mostly negative 37% 34% 39% 40% 20% 39% 22% 39% 38% 45% 31% 43% 41%
Not heard much news about the economy at all 19% 14% 23% 19%  18% 17% 22% 19% 21% 12% 25% 13% 8%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (713) (877) (978) (218)  (232)  (298) (289) (547) (456) (680)  (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Mostly positive 15% 17% 26% % 23% 12% 10% 25% 16% 10% 21% 12% 12%
Equally positive and negative 30% 31% 39% 23% 41% 24% 24% 34% 35% 23% 35% 29% 24%
Mostly negative 37% 40% 25% 57% 23% 37% 50% 27% 32% 53% 26% 47% 38%
Not heard much news about the economy at all 19% 12% 10% 13% 13% 27% 15% 14% 17% 14% 17% 12% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,414) (555) (538) (586) (553) (451) (445) (507) (521) (535)  (524)  (531)
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46. Economy Shrinking or Growing
Do you think the economy is growing or shrinking?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Growing 26% 29% 22% 25% 33% 23% 25% 24% 27% 27% 24% 23% 37%
Staying about the same 26% 29% 23% 24%  28% 35% 39% 28% 20% @ 22% @ 24% 31% 25%
Shrinking 33% 30% 37% 37% 19% 28% 23% 32% 36% 40%  34% 35% 31%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 14% 20% 13% 13% 15% 18% 11% 18% 12% %
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (715) (878) (979) (220) (232) (298) (289) (550) (456) (683) (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Growing 26% 28% 48% 8% 41% 21% 15% 43% 25% 15% 30% 27% 19%
Staying about the same 26% 26% 24% 26% 30% 23% 26% 23% 33% 25% 30% 25% 24%
Shrinking 33% 35% 16% 56% 16% 36% 48% 17% 29% 51% 26% 34% 41%
Not sure 15% 11% 12% 9% 13% 20% 11% 16% 13% 9% 14% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (1,417) (557) (539) (587) (554) (452) (445) (509) (522) (535) (526) (532)

94



The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

47. Are We in a Recession

Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 41% 38% 44% 42% 30% 42% 39% 41% 41%  42%  42% 40% 39%
No 35% 41% 30% 33% 39% 40% 29% 35% 36%  40%  29% 36% 47%
Not sure 24% 21% 27% 25%  30% 17% 32% 24% 24% 18% @ 28% 24% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (714) (877) (977)  (220) (232) (298) (288) (550) (455) (681) (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 41% 41% 26% 57% 28% 44% 51% 25% 40% 53% 37% 41% 45%
No 35% 38% 55% 20% 50% 31% 24% 55% 36% 23% 37% 39% 29%
Not sure 24% 21% 18% 22% 22% 25% 25% 20% 24% 23% 26% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,415) (556) (538) (586) (554) (451) (443) (509) (522) (534) (525) (532)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

48. Recession Likely in 12 Months

How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very likely 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5%
Somewhat likely 17% 17% 17% 17% 21% 13% 20% 17% 14% 18% 14% 22% 18%
Not very likely 17% 19% 15% 16% 19% 18% 17% 14% 17% 17% 14% 15% 23%
Not at all likely % 9% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% % 8% 7% 6% 8%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 15% 17% 16% 13% 17% 17% 13%  18% 14% 6%
Not asked - Already in a recession 41% 38% 44% 42% 30% 42% 39% 41% 41% 42%  42% 41% 39%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,588) (712)  (876) (976) (218) (232) (297) (287) (549) (455) (680) (475) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very likely 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Somewhat likely 17% 18% 15% 19% 17% 12% 22% 17% 16% 19% 17% 17% 17%
Not very likely 17% 18% 28% 9% 25% 14% 11% 28% 17% 10% 20% 17% 13%
Not at all likely 7% 7% 14% 1% 14% 4% 3% 14% 5% 4% 10% 6% 5%
Not sure 15% 12% 15% 9% 14% 21% 11% 12% 17% 10% 13% 15% 18%
Not asked - Already in a recession 41% 41% 26% 58% 28% 44% 51% 25% 40% 53% 37% 42% 45%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%  100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,588) (1,412) (556) (537) (586) (552) (450) (442) (508) (522) (534) (524) (530)
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49. Best Economic Indicator

For you personally, which of the following do you consider the best measure of how the national economy is doing?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The stock market index 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 12% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 10%
The unemployment rate and job reports 15% 17% 13% 14%  13% 18% 16% 17% 14% 13% 13% 14% 21%
The prices of goods and services you buy 55% 51% 59% 58%  48% 48% 46% 47% 571% 70%  54% 56% 57%
Your personal finances 10% 12% 8% 9% 11% 14% 11% 12% 10% 7%  11% 12% 6%
Don'’t know 13% 11% 15% 11% 20% 15% 15% 18% 13% 4% 17% 8% 6%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (714)  (878)  (979) (220)  (231)  (297) (289) (550) (456) (683)  (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The stock market index 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 5% 7% 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 4%
The unemployment rate and job reports 15% 16% 24% 7% 22% 12% 11% 25% 13% 9% 15% 17% 13%
The prices of goods and services you buy 55% 58% 49% 69% 47% 57% 62% 44% 57% 66% 50% 52% 64%
Your personal finances 10% 10% 9% 11% 11% 10% 10% 13% 9% 10% 11% 14% 6%
Don’t know 13% 9% 10% 7% 11% 16% 11% 10% 14% 8% 14% 10% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,416) (556) (539) (586) (554) (452) (444) (509) (522) (535)  (525)  (532)
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50. Importance of Stock Market

How important is the issue of what happens in the stock market to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very important 22% 23% 21% 20% 36% 21% 27% 22% 20% 21% 19% 19% 37%
Somewhat important 39% 41% 38% 2%  29% 29% 40%  40% 37%  39%  33% 46% 42%
Not very important 25% 25% 24% 24%  21% 32% 20% 24% 26% 28%  28% 24% 17%
Unimportant 14% 11% 17% 14% 14% 18% 12% 14% 17% 12% 21% 11% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,590) (713)  (877) (977)  (220) (232) (296) (289) (550) (455) (682) (476) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very important 22% 25% 25% 25% 23% 19% 25% 22% 22% 26% 27% 21% 17%
Somewhat important 39% 43% 40% 45% 41% 32% 44% 38% 40% 43% 39% 40% 38%
Not very important 25% 23% 23% 22% 21%  30%  22%  21%  28% 23% 21% 28% 27%
Unimportant 14% 10% 12% 8% 14% 19% 9% 19% 10% 8% 13% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,416) (556) (539) (585) (553) (452) (444) (508) (522) (534) (525) (531)
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51. National Unemployment Problem

How serious a problem is unemployment in the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very serious 24% 24% 23% 20%  35% 30% 32% 30% 21% 11%  25% 22% 21%
Somewhat serious 34% 35% 34% 35%  26% 32% 38% 39% 2% 3% 34% 34% 34%
A minor problem 26% 24% 28% 29%  21% 23% 17% 20% 2%  34% 25% 28% 31%
Not a problem 9% 11% 7% 10% 9% 7% 2% 4% 14% 14% 9% 10% 11%
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 8% 10% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (714) (874) 977) (219) (231) (297) (289) (547) (455) (680) (476) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very serious 24% 21% 20% 20% 24% 20% 26% 24% 21% 25% 29% 19% 22%
Somewhat serious 34% 35% 27% 43% 30% 32% 42% 25% 36% 39% 34% 33% 36%
A minor problem 26% 28% 31% 27% 28% 29% 22% 31% 26% 26% 25% 31% 24%
Not a problem 9% 12% 18% 6% 14% 9% 5% 16% 10% 5% 6% 13% 10%
Not sure 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 10% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (1,413) (555) (537) (584) (552) (452) (444) (507) (520) (532)  (525)  (531)
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52. Knowledge of Direction of Previous Month’s Unemployment Rate
Since last month, has the unemployment rate increased, decreased, or stayed the same?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increased 15% 18% 13% 13%  20% 19% 25% 20% 10% 10% 13% 15% 24%
Stayed the same 32% 35% 30% 35% 27% 28% 33% 28% 33% 35%  29% 34% 39%
Decreased 23% 25% 22% 22% 21% 32% 14% 16% 24%  371%  25% 23% 23%
Don’t know 29% 23% 36% 30% 32% 21% 28% 37% 33% 17%  33% 27% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (714) (875) (978) (219) (231) (297) (288) (548) (456) (680) (475) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Increased 15% 15% 13% 17% 15% 13% 18% 9% 19% 18% 18% 15% 13%
Stayed the same 32% 36% 33% 39% 34% 25% 38% 27% 36% 39% 32% 34% 30%
Decreased 23% 25% 33% 19% 28% 22% 19% 34% 21% 20% 22% 25% 23%
Don’t know 29% 23% 21% 25% 22% 40% 25% 29% 25% 24% 28% 27% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,414) (557) (537) (587) (552) (450) (445) (508) (520) (534) (524) (531)
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53. Jobs Increasing
Are the number of jobs in the United States...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increasing 37% 38% 35% 3% 42% 33% 34% 32% 37%  44%  34% 38% 45%
Staying the same 40% 41% 40% 40%  39% 39% 40% 44%  41%  37%  38% 43% 37%
Decreasing 23% 21% 25% 23% 19% 27% 27% 24% 23% 18%  28% 20% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,581) (707)  (874) (975) (216)  (229)  (295) (286) (546) (454) (676)  (473) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Increasing 37% 40% 56% 24% 53% 31% 26% 56% 33% 28% 38% 36% 36%
Staying the same 40% 40% 33% 47% 34% 43% 45% 28% 47% 44% 40% 43% 38%
Decreasing 23% 20% 11% 29% 13%  271%  30% 16%  20% 2% 22% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,581) (1,406) (554) (536) (582) (548) (451) (442) (506) (518) (526) (524) (531)
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54. Gas Prices Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Higher gas prices 47% 50% 44% 48% 38% 52% 41% 48% 46% 51% 48% 51% 41%
The same gas prices 21% 22% 20% 21% 18% 24% 27% 21% 20% 17%  20% 21% 28%
Lower gas prices 11% 10% 11% 10%  15% 12% 9% 9% 12% 13% 11% 9% 15%
Not sure 21% 19% 24% 22% 29% 12% 22% 22% 22% 19% 22% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (713) (877) (978) (219) (232) (295) (289) (550) (456) (680) (476) (280)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Higher gas prices 47% 46%  32%  61%  32%  48%  61%  35%  38%  64%  41% 47%  53%
The same gas prices 21% 22% 27% 16% 30% 16% 17% 23% 25% 17% 23% 23% 17%
Lower gas prices 11% 14% 20% % 18% 8% 7% 18% 12% 5% 12% 12% 8%
Not sure 21% 19% 21% 16% 20% 28% 15% 23% 24% 14% 24% 18% 22%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,414) (557) (539) (586) (552) (452) (443) (509) (521) (534)  (524)  (532)
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55. Inflation Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A higher rate of inflation 38% 36% 40% 38% 35% 36% 38% 36% 39% 39% 42% 39% 30%
The same rate of inflation 31% 37% 27% 32% 29% 34% 31% 35% 29% 31% 26% 32% 45%
A lower rate of inflation 14% 15% 14% 14% 13% 15% 12% 11% 17% 16% 12% 14% 19%
Not sure 16% 13% 20% 16% 23% 15% 19% 19% 16% 13% 20% 15% 6%
Totals 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (711) (878) (976) (219) (232) (296) (289) (549) (455) (680) (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
A higher rate of inflation 38% 38% 24% 54% 25%  41%  49%  27%  31% 51% 32% 40% 43%
The same rate of inflation 31% 32% 32% 32% 33% 28% 34% 27% 38% 33% 31% 34% 29%
A lower rate of inflation 14% 17% 29% 5% 26% 10% 6% 29% 14% 6% 17% 15% 10%
Not sure 16% 13% 15% 9% 16% 22% 11% 18% 17% 11% 20% 11% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,414) (555) (539) (586) (551) (452) (444) (507) (522) (532) (525) (532)
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56. Personal Impact of Inflation
How much have you felt the impact of high inflation in your own life?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Alot 54% 50% 59% 56% 52% 50% 41% 50% 63% 59%  58% 52% 50%
A little 41% 45% 37% 40% 39% 46% 51% 46% 33% 38% 3% 44% 47%
Not at all 5% 6% 4% 4% 8% 4% 8% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (714) (876) (978) (219) (231) (297) (288) (549) (456) (682) (474) (280)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A lot 54% 58% 44% 75% 39% 58% 67% 40% 50% 70% 50% 55% 59%
A little 41% 39% 53% 23% 56% 35% 31% 54% 44% 28% 44% 42% 36%
Not at all 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 7% 2% 6% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,415) (556) (539) (587) (551) (452) (444) (509) (522) (534) (525) (531)
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57. Enough to Pay Bills This Month
Will you have enough money to pay this month’s bills?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Definitely 37% 40% 35% 39% 39% 31% 23% 34% 39%  51% 22% 45% 61%
Probably 36% 35% 37% 36% 29% 39% 41% 38% 33%  34%  40% 37% 28%
Probably not 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 16% 18% 12% 13% 6% 17% 9% 9%
Definitely not 8% 6% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 5% 13% 5% 1%
Not sure 7% 7% 6% 6% 10% 6% 9% % 7% 3% 9% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,592) (715) (877) (979) (220) (231) (297) (289) (550) (456) (682) (476) (280)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Definitely 37% 43% 51% 3% 46% 33% 33% 50% 34% 37% 34% 44% 35%
Probably 36% 34% 31% 37% 35% 34% 40% 30% 37% 40% 41% 30% 36%
Probably not 12% 11% 9% 12% 10% 13% 13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 14% 9%
Definitely not 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 9% 4% 9% 7% 6% 7% 11%
Not sure 7% 5% 3% 6% 4% 10% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,416) (557) (539) (587) (554) (451) (445) (509) (521) (535) (526) (531)
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58. Worried about Losing Job
How worried are you about losing your job?
Asked of those currently employed

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very worried 11% 11% 11% 9% 18% 9% 17% 11% 7% 7%  16% 10% 9%
Somewhat worried 26% 2% 26% 27% 19% 35% 31% 29% 22% 14%  26% 27% 28%
Not very worried 62% 62% 63% 64% 64% 56% 52% 60% 70% 79% 58% 63% 62%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (763)  (356) (407) (458)  (109) (122) (204) (200) (287) (72) (248) (263) (194)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very worried 11% 11% 12% 7% 13% 12% 8% 10% 15% 7% 15% 6% 11%
Somewhat worried 26% 27% 25% 28% 25% 29% 25% 23% 31% 26% 26% 27% 27%
Not very worried 62% 62% 63% 65% 61% 58% 67% 67% 53% 67% 59% 68% 62%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (763) (698) (274) (246) (302) (250) (211) (221) (252) (249) (311) (246) (206)
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59. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Asked of those currently employed

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay

cut. 27% 28% 26% 29% 23% 23% 20% 24% 37% 20% 27% 28% 30%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |

found a job that paid as much. 38%  36% 40% 3% 29% 42% 45% 42% 30% 29%  34% 42% 41%
Not very hard 27% 30% 24% 27% 34% 23% 27% 25% 26% 42% 28% 24% 26%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 7% 13% 11% 9% 9% 6% 9% 10% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (763) (356)  (407)  (458) (109) (122) (204) (200) (287) (72) (248)  (263) (194)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay

cut. 27% 28% 24% 33% 22% 33% 27% 20% 31% 28% 20% 27% 38%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |

found a job that paid as much. 38% 40% 45% 34% 44% 36% 33% 43% 40% 34% 42% 41% 29%
Not very hard 27% 23% 23% 25% 27% 23% 32% 29% 20% 32% 28% 27% 25%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 5% 10% 6% 8%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (763)  (698) (274) (246) (302) (250) (211) (221) (252) (249) (311)  (246)  (206)
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60. Happy with Job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Asked of those currently employed

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very happy 28%  26% 30% 30% 23% 23% 26% 24% 30% 49% 22% 32% 29%
Happy 38%  44% 33% 39% 36% 34% 37% 47% 32% 31% 34% 41% 42%
Neither happy nor unhappy 26%  25% 27% 24%  29% 34% 32% 21% 27% 15%  33% 20% 25%
Unhappy 6% 3% 8% 5% 10% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 9% 5% 1%
Very unhappy 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (762) (356) (406) (458)  (109) (121) (203) (200) (287) (72) (247) (263) (194)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very happy 28% 27% 26% 29% 30% 24% 31% 27% 23% 36% 28% 30% 27%
Happy 38% 41% 42% 38% 41% 32% 41% 41% 41% 35% 44% 34% 33%
Neither happy nor unhappy 26% 23% 21% 25% 21% 36% 21% 22% 28% 24% 24% 23% 33%
Unhappy 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 11% 4%
Very unhappy 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (762)  (698) (274) (246)  (301) (250) (211) (220) (252) (249) (310) (246) (206)
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61. Sympathies with Israel or Palestinians - Version 1
In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, who do you sympathize with more?
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Israelis 40%  44% 37% 41% 31% 46% 28% 34% 41% 5%  37% 42% 46%
The Palestinians 15% 1% 14% 14% 14% 20% 23% 17% 12% 12% 13% 15% 21%
Neither 24%  26% 22% 24% 26% 17% 23% 26% 27% 18%  25% 21% 24%
Not sure 21%  14% 27% 21% 30% 17% 25% 23% 21% 14%  26% 21% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (794)  (362) (432) (500)  (108) (103) (154) (149) (269) (222) (338) (240) (140)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb  Rural
The Israelis 40% 46% 29% 69% 26% 36% 58% 19% 40% 69% 33% 48% 41%
The Palestinians 15% 16% 27% 4% 27% 13% 6% 33% 10% 5% 21% 12% 11%
Neither 24% 21% 26% 16% 25% 26% 21% 30% 28% 15% 23% 24% 25%
Not sure 21% 16% 18% 12% 22% 25% 15% 19% 22% 11% 23% 15% 23%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (794)  (700) (275) (263) (291) (272) (231) (228) (249) (257) (271) (265) (258)
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62. Sympathies with Israel or Palestinians - Version 2

In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Israelis 35% 42% 29% 42% 13% 33% 30% 26% 35% 49% 31% 40% 37%
About equal 29% 32% 26% 27% 27% 32% 32% 36% 25% 25% 29% 31% 33%
The Palestinians 14%  13% 14% 9% 25% 19% 22% 14% 13% 6% 10% 15% 18%
Not sure 23% 14% 31% 21% 35% 16% 16% 24% 27% 20% 30% 14% 12%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (797)  (351) (446) (478) (111) (129) (144) (140) (280) (233) (344) (235) (140)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Israelis 35% 41% 19% 68% 22% 35% 51% 19% 30% 57% 30% 36% 40%
About equal 29% 28% 41% 15% 40% 21% 25% 32% 37% 21% 32% 35% 20%
The Palestinians 14% 13% 22% 3% 19% 15% 7% 28% 10% 7% 19% 11% 11%
Not sure 23% 17% 17% 15% 20% 29% 18% 20% 22% 16% 20% 18% 30%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (797) (715) (280) (276) (294) (282) (221) (215) (260) (265) (263) (260) (274)
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63. Favor More Military Aid to Israel

Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Israel?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increasing military aid to Israel 20% 27% 14% 21%  14% 24% 22% 15% 16% 31% 18% 22% 26%

Decreasing military aid to Israel 28% 27% 28% 27%  31% 26% 21%  32%  32%  23%  24% 27% 34%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Israel 30% 31% 29% 30% 28% 32% 31% 25% 31% 32% 31% 31% 28%

Not sure 22% 15% 29% 22% 27% 18% 25% 28% 22% 14%  27% 19% 12%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,587) (711) (876) (974) (219) (232) (298) (287) (548) (454) (678) (476) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Increasing military aid to Israel 20% 23% 13% 35% 16% 16% 29% 11% 18% 35% 20% 21% 20%

Decreasing military aid to Israel 28% 29% 35% 21% 32% 31% 19% 43% 25% 18% 28% 28% 26%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Israel 30% 32% 34% 32% 33% 24% 33% 26% 34% 33% 29% 33% 28%

Not sure 22% 16% 18% 13% 18% 29% 18% 19% 23% 15% 23% 17% 27%

Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101%  100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,587) (1,412) (554) (539) (583) (553) (451) (441) (508) (522) (532) (525) (530)
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64. Favor More Humanitarian Aid to Palestinians
Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of humanitarian aid to the Palestinians?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians 24% 27% 21% 21%  24% 33% 3% 2%  21% 17% 1% 25% 35%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the
Palestinians 22% 26% 19% 26% 12% 17% 12% 18% 29%  28% 21% 23% 28%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian
aid to the Palestinians 27% 28% 26% 27%  29% 29% 2% 24% 25% 33% 2% 33% 22%
Not sure 27% 19% 34% 26% 35% 21% 25% 34% 25% 22% 35% 20% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (714)  (873)  (975) (220)  (230)  (297) (287) (547) (456) (680)  (474) (279)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians 24% 24% 40% 8% 37% 22% 12%  45% 22% 10% 31% 20% 19%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the
Palestinians 22% 26% 10% 45% 10% 24% 34% 8% 21% 39% 16% 25% 27%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian
aid to the Palestinians 27% 29% 31% 28% 31% 21% 31% 25% 29% 32% 28% 28% 25%
Not sure 27% 21% 19% 19% 22% 34% 23% 22% 28% 19% 24% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (1,412) (554) (537) (585) (553) (449) (444) (506) (520) (532) (525) (530)
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65. Sympathize with Russia or Ukraine - Version 1

In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?

Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Ukraine 61% 61% 61% 61% 58% 61% 54% 52% 67% 70% 57% 68% 63%
Neither 25% 29% 22% 25% 30% 25% 22% 31% 23% 24% 28% 19% 31%
Not sure 11% 8% 15% 11% 12% 10% 21% 15% 8% 3% 14% 9% 4%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (794) (363) (431) (500) (108) (103) (154) (148) (269) (223) (338) (241) (139)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Russia 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Ukraine 61% 67% 83% 53% 80% 50% 54% 81% 64% 52% 60% 64% 59%
Neither 25% 23% 11% 35% 12% 30% 33% 8% 22% 38% 23% 26% 27%
Not sure 11% 7% 5% 8% 7% 17% 10% 9% 12% 7% 15% 8% 11%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (794) (700) (275) (263) (292) (272) (230) (229) (248) (257) (270) (266) (258)
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66. Sympathize with Russia or Ukraine - Version 2

In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, are your sympathies more with...?
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% % 3% 1% 6% 4% 2% % 1%
About equal 11% 11% 11% 8% 11% 19% 17% 15% 8% 6% 12% 10% 9%
Ukraine 65% 70% 60% 67% 69% 56% 60% 65% 62% 2% 58% 68% 79%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 22% 15% 18% 20% 19% 24% 17% 27% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (798) (352) (446) (478) (112) (129) (144) (140) (281) (233) (345) (235) (140)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Russia 4% 4% 1% 6% 2% 5% 6% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5%
About equal 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 8% 12% 4% 16% 11% 14% 10% 9%
Ukraine 65% 70% 79% 61% 73% 65% 54% 78% 67% 59% 67% 71% 57%
Not sure 20% 16% 10% 22% 12% 22% 28% 14% 15% 24% 17% 15% 29%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (798) (716) (281) (276) (295) (282) (221) (216) (260) (265) (264) (260) (274)
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67. Favor More Military Aid to Ukraine

Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increasing military aid to Ukraine 25% 30% 20% 23% 2% 33% 28%  22%  22%  29% @ 23% 25% 29%

Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 28% 28% 28% 31%  13% 24% 15% 25% 35% 31% 24% 29% 34%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Ukraine 28% 27% 29% 27% 35% 25% 33% 25% 21%  29%  29% 30% 28%

Not sure 19% 15% 23% 18% 25% 18% 24% 28% 16% 11%  24% 16% 9%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,589) (714) (875) (977)  (220) (231) (298) (287) (549) (455) (683) (474) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Increasing military aid to Ukraine 25% 28% 45% 12% 42% 17% 15% 41% 25% 16% 29% 26% 20%

Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 28% 30% 10% 51% 9% 33% 41% 14% 25% 44% 21% 28% 35%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Ukraine 28% 28% 33% 23% 35% 22% 27% 30% 32% 28% 30% 30% 25%

Not sure 19% 14% 12% 14% 13% 27% 16% 15% 19% 13% 21% 16% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,589) (1,414) (555) (538) (586) (553) (450) (444) (508) (521) (534) (526) (529)
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68. National Cases Increasing or Decreasing

Do you think the number of cases of COVID-19 in the United States is...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increasing 40% 39% 40% 39%  41% 39% 20% 36% 4%  53%  37% 45% 42%
Not changing 17% 15% 19% 19% 11% 16% 17% 20% 15% 17% 18% 20% 13%
Decreasing 27% 26% 27% 2%  25% 28% 43% 27% 21% 19% 2% 23% 34%
Not sure 16% 19% 14% 15% 23% 17% 20% 17% 17% 11% 18% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (714) (877) (978) (219) (232) (297) (289) (550) (455) (683) (476) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Increasing 40% 42% 54% 31% 47% 43% 29% 51% 40% 31% 34% 47% 39%
Not changing 17% 19% 14% 23% 14% 18% 20% 12% 16% 21% 18% 16% 18%
Decreasing 27% 26% 20% 32% 27% 18% 36% 24% 25% 34% 29% 23% 27%
Not sure 16% 13% 12% 14% 12% 20% 16% 13% 19% 14% 18% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,415) (555) (539) (586) (554) (451) (444) (509) (521) (534) (526) (531)
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69. Personal Worry about COVID-19

Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very worried 12% 12% 13% 9%  22% 19% 17% 14% 11% 8%  14% 12% 11%
Somewhat worried 27% 27% 27% 26%  35% 25% 31% 23% 26%  28%  29% 27% 25%
Not too worried 31% 30% 33% 31% 30% 28% 33% 29% 29% 37%  30% 33% 31%
Not worried at all 29% 31% 28% 33% 14% 28% 20% 34% 34% 27%  28% 28% 34%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (713) (878) (978)  (220) (232) (297) (288) (550) (456) (682) (476) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very worried 12% 12% 18% 6% 17% 12% 8% 14% 13% 9% 19% 9% 8%
Somewhat worried 27% 28% 37% 17% 35% 26% 19% 36% 29% 18% 29% 26% 25%
Not too worried 31% 32% 34% 31% 35% 30% 29% 32% 33% 28% 31% 34% 29%
Not worried at alll 29% 28% 11% 47% 13% 32% 45% 18% 25% 45% 21% 31% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,416) (556) (539) (586) (553) (452) (445) (508) (522) (535) (526) (530)

117



The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 7 - 9, 2024 - 1593 U.S. Adult Citizens

70. People | Know — Has Tested Positive for COVID-19
Do you personally know anyone who has tested positive for COVID-19?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, me 29% 29% 30% 32% 16% 25% 18% 37% 31% 30% 25% 31% 38%
Yes, a family member 45% 42% 47% 47% 35% 43% 29% 44% 49% 52% 40% 49% 53%
Yes, a close friend 37% 34% 40% 40%  30% 30% 25%  41%  42% 3% 2% 45% 50%
No 27% 29% 24% 22%  44% 31% 43%  27%  22%  18%  34% 22% 17%
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 9% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4%
Unweighted N (1,593) (715) (878) (979) (220) (232) (298) (289) (550) (456) (683) (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes, me 29% 33% 37% 29% 30% 33% 24% 35% 27% 28% 25% 35% 29%
Yes, a family member 45% 49% 51% 47% 45% 47% 41% 49% 46% 42% 36% 51% 48%
Yes, a close friend 37% 42% 46% 40% 42% 37% 31% 47% 36% 34% 35% 38% 38%
No 27% 22% 20% 24% 24% 23% 34% 21% 27% 31% 32% 23% 23%
Prefer not to say 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7%
Unweighted N (1,593) (1,417) (557) (539) (587) (554) (452) (445) (509) (522) (535)  (526)  (532)
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71. Number of COVID-19 Infections

How many separate times have you had COVID-19?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
0 71% 72% 70% 68% 84% 74% 82% 64% 69% 70%  75% 69% 62%
1 17% 17% 18% 18% 10% 18% 10% 21% 18% 18% 15% 20% 17%
2 8% 8% 8% 9% 4% 5% 6% 10% 9% 7% 6% % 16%
3 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
4 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
5 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
More than 5 times 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (714) (876) (977)  (220) (231) (296) (288) (550) (456) (681) (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
0 71% 67% 63% 71% 70% 67% 76% 65% 73% 72% 75% 65% 71%
1 17% 20% 24% 16% 21% 18% 13% 23% 14% 17% 15% 20% 17%
2 8% 9% 10% 8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 8% 8% 6% 10% 9%
3 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
4 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
5 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
More than 5 times 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,415) (556) (539) (586) (552) (452) (444) (508) (522) (534) (526) (530)
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72. Personally Know Long COVID-19

Do you know anyone who has experienced long COVID? Check all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, me 7% 6% 8% 8% 3% 7% 6% 11% 6% 6% 8% 7% 11%
Yes, a family member 14% 12% 17% 14% 8% 20% 12% 16% 12% 19% 14% 17% 12%
Yes, a close friend 16% 14% 17% 17% 8% 16% 15% 15% 16% 17% 10% 21% 21%
No 62% 66% 58% 61% 7% 56% 61% 59% 66% 61% 67% 58% 60%
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3%
Unweighted N (1,593) (715)  (878)  (979) (220)  (232)  (298) (289) (550) (456) (683)  (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes, me 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 5% 8%
Yes, a family member 14% 16% 18% 14% 15% 15% 13% 15% 14% 14% 14% 15% 14%
Yes, a close friend 16% 17% 19% 14% 16% 15% 16% 18% 16% 14% 19% 16% 12%
No 62% 60% 5% 63% 61% 62% 64% 62% 58% 67% 57% 63% 67%
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 7% 2% 6% 3% 5%
Unweighted N (1,593) (1,417) (557) (539) (587) (554) (452) (445) (509) (522) (535)  (526)  (532)
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73. Gotten COVID-19 Vaccines
Have you ever received any COVID-19 vaccines?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 68% 70% 67% 68% 73% 69% 66% 62% 68% 79%  65% 72% 75%
No 29% 27% 31% 30% 24% 27% 28% 35% 31% 20%  32% 27% 24%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (715) (875) (976)  (220) (232) (298) (289) (549) (454) (683) (476) (280)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 68% 75% 90% 59% 82% 65% 58% 84% 71% 57% 74% 74% 56%
No 29% 24% 9% 40% 16% 32% 41% 15% 26% 41% 23% 24% 41%
Not sure 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,414) (557) (536) (587) (552) (451) (445) (508) (520) (535) (525) (530)
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74. Gotten COVID-19 Booster Shots in Past 6 Months
In the past six months, have you received a COVID-19 booster shot?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 30% 34% 26% 29% 35% 35% 35% 23% 30% 36%  28% 34% 36%

No 37% 35% 39% 38% 38% 34% 29% 38% 38% 43%  36% 36% 39%

Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not asked - Have not gotten a COVID-19

vaccine or not sure 32% 30% 34% 2%  27% 31% 3%  38% 32% 21% 35% 28% 25%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,588) (714) (874) (975) (219) (232) (298) (289) (549) (452) (683) (476) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 30% 34% 50% 17% 47% 21% 22% 49% 28% 22% 40% 30% 19%

No 37% 40% 39% 40% 34% 43% 35% 34% 42% 35% 32% 44% 37%

Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Not asked - Have not gotten a COVID-19

vaccine or not sure 32% 25% 10% 41% 18% 35% 42% 16% 29% 43% 26% 26% 44%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,588) (1,412) (555) (536) (585) (552) (451) (445) (506) (520) (535) (523) (530)
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75. Immigrants Make Country Better or Worse

In general, do you think immigration makes the U.S. better off or worse off?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off 28% 29% 26% 27% 28% 29% 29% 29% 27% 25% 23% 28% 35%
Does not make much difference 21% 24% 18% 18% 31% 24% 38% 24% 15% 10% 22% 19% 25%
Worse off 37% 35% 38% 42% 20% 30% 12% 29% 44% 56% 38% 39% 33%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 13% 21% 16% 20% 17% 13% 9% 17% 13% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (714) (877) (979) (219) (232) (297) (289) (549) (456) (682) (475) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Better off 28% 31% 48% 15% 41% 26% 15% 53% 26% 14% 32% 31% 20%
Does not make much difference 21% 18% 25% 9% 32% 18% 13% 22% 28% 14% 27% 16% 19%
Worse off 37% 40% 15% 67% 16% 35% 60% 13% 32% 62% 26% 41% 44%
Not sure 15% 11% 11% 9% 11% 21% 11% 11% 14% 10% 15% 12% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,415)  (556) (538) (586) (553) (452) (445) (508) (521) (534) (525) (532)
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76. Response to Migrants at Border
Many migrants attempting to enter the U.S. at the Mexican border say they are seeking asylum and fleeing persecution in their home countries. It can take
several months or years to determine whether they are eligible for asylum. What do you think should happen when these migrants arrive at the border?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

They should be allowed to live in the U.S. until

their case is resolved 24% 23% 25% 22% 27% 33% 3% 30% 18% 16% 24% 24% 30%
They should be detained at a facility in the U.S.
until their case is resolved 15% 14% 16% 13% 17% 16% 25% 14% 12% 10% 15% 16% 14%

They should be refused entry to the U.S. and
should remain in Mexico until their case is

resolved 44% 47% 42% 49% 32% 36% 20% 35% 54%  63%  42% 46% 47%
Not sure 17% 16% 17% 15% 24% 14% 17% 22% 16% 11%  20% 14% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,592) (714) (878) (978)  (220) (232) (297) (289) (550) (456) (683) (475) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

They should be allowed to live in the U.S. until

their case is resolved 24% 24% 41% 6% 38% 22% 12% 48% 23% 10% 32% 24% 17%
They should be detained at a facility in the U.S.
until their case is resolved 15% 14% 18% 8% 20% 12% 13% 19% 15% 12% 17% 14% 13%

They should be refused entry to the U.S. and
should remain in Mexico until their case is

resolved 44% 49% 25% 78% 25% 44% 65% 16% 45% 70% 35% 48% 52%
Not sure 17% 13% 17% 7% 16% 23% 10% 17% 18% 7% 16% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 09% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,416) (556) (539) (586) (554) (452) (444) (509) (522) (535)  (525)  (532)
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77. Number of Immigrants in Local Community
Do you currently live in a community with...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Many new immigrants 14% 15% 12% 12% 12% 21% 9% 13% 17% 15%  12% 15% 17%
Some new immigrants 22% 20% 23% 22% 14% 26% 24% 18% 21%  24%  20% 23% 23%
A few new immigrants 19% 21% 17% 20% 1% 18% 25%  23% 15% 15% 16% 20% 23%
Almost no new immigrants 19% 19% 18% 20% 17% 11% 15% 15% 21%  24%  19% 19% 22%
Not sure 27% 24% 29% 26% 39% 24% 28% 31% 26% 22% 32% 23% 15%
Totals 101%  99%  99%  100%  99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (714)  (874) (976) (220)  (231)  (298) (288) (549) (453) (680)  (475)  (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Many new immigrants 14% 14% 13% 16% 12% 16% 13% 14% 14% 15% 15% 19% 8%
Some new immigrants 22% 24% 26% 21% 25% 19% 21% 25% 23% 21% 23% 26% 16%
A few new immigrants 19% 20% 23% 17% 22% 15% 21% 21% 20% 19% 22% 16% 19%
Almost no new immigrants 19% 20% 19% 22% 21% 16% 20% 20% 16% 23% 13% 18% 26%
Not sure 27% 22% 19% 24% 21% 34% 25% 20% 28% 22% 27% 22% 31%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (1,413) (556) (537) (586) (553) (449) (443) (508) (520) (534)  (524)  (530)
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78. Immigrants in Community Legal or lllegal
Are most of these new immigrants legal or illegal immigrants?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Most are legal immigrants 16% 18% 15% 15%  19% 18% 22%  21% 11% 13%  14% 18% 25%

Most are illegal immigrants 19% 21% 17% 20%  10% 28% 22% 15% 19% 21% 1% 21% 23%

Not sure 19% 17% 21% 20% 15% 19% 13% 18% 23% 20% 18% 19% 15%
Not asked - Almost no new immigrants or not

sure 46% 43% 48% 46% 56% 35% 42% 46% 47%  46%  51% 42% 37%

Totals 100% 99% 101%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,588) (714) (874) (976)  (220) (231) (298) (288) (549) (453) (680) (475) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Most are legal immigrants 16% 18% 25% 12% 22% 15% 11% 22% 20% 11% 23% 17% 9%

Most are illegal immigrants 19% 20% 12% 29% 14% 16% 27% 11% 18% 30% 19% 21% 17%

Not sure 19% 20% 25% 14% 22% 19% 16% 26% 19% 15% 18% 23% 17%
Not asked - AImost no new immigrants or not

sure 46% 42% 38% 45% 41% 50% 45% 41% 44% 45% 40% 39% 57%

Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,588) (1,413) (556) (537) (586) (553) (449) (443) (508) (520) (534) (524) (530)
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79. Congress Accomplishments in 2023
In 2023, would you say that Congress...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Accomplished more than it did in 2022 7% 9% 5% 6% 11% 8% 16% % 4% 4% 7% 8% 9%
Accomplished about the same amount as it did

in 2022 23% 27% 19% 22% 24% 28% 37% 31% 14% 14%  23% 23% 26%

Accomplished less than it did in 2022 41% 44% 39% 43%  33% 37% 17%  29%  53% 59%  39% 43% 48%

Not sure 29% 20% 37% 29% 32% 27% 30% 33% 30% 23%  32% 27% 17%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,593) (715) (878) (979) (220) (232) (298) (289) (550) (456) (683) (476) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Accomplished more than it did in 2022 7% 7% 7% % 9% 4% 9% 9% 8% 7% 11% 5% 4%
Accomplished about the same amount as it did

in 2022 23% 23% 23% 22% 26% 18% 25% 16% 28% 28% 29% 22% 16%

Accomplished less than it did in 2022 41% 46% 51% 44% 43% 42% 39% 53% 38% 39% 34% 48% 43%

Not sure 29% 24% 20% 27% 22% 36% 28% 23% 26% 26% 25% 25% 36%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,5938) (1,417) (557) (539) (587) (554) (452) (445) (509) (522)  (535) (526) (532)
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80. Congress Accomplishments in 2024
In 2024, do you think that Congress will.. . ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Accomplish more than it did in 2023 15% 17% 14% 14%  21% 20% 27% 16% 9% 12% 1% 13% 16%
Accomplish about the same amount as it did in

2023 28% 30% 26% 28% 23% 29% 34% 30% 25% 24%  22% 36% 31%

Accomplish less than it did in 2023 27% 32% 23% 29%  21% 24% 11% 20% 36% 39% 26% 27% 36%

Not sure 30% 22% 37% 29% 35% 27% 29% 34% 30% 25%  36% 25% 17%

Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,586) (710) (876) (975) (217) (232) (297) (288) (549) (452) (681) (474) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Accomplish more than it did in 2023 15% 15% 14% 16% 16% 7% 23% 12% 16% 19% 21% 12% 12%
Accomplish about the same amount as it did in

2023 28% 29% 31% 28% 35% 23% 26% 28% 32% 28% 31% 31% 22%

Accomplish less than it did in 2023 27% 30% 31% 30% 25% 31% 26% 32% 27% 27% 20% 33% 30%

Not sure 30% 25% 24% 26% 24% 38% 26% 28% 25% 26% 28% 24% 36%

Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,586) (1,410) (553) (537) (583) (553) (450) (444) (506) (520)  (533) (521) (532)
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81. Likelihood of Shutdown
How likely do you think it is that there will be a government shutdown this year?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very likely 14% 17% 12% 13% 19% 17% 13% 19% 15% 10% 15% 15% 16%
Somewhat likely 31% 30% 32% 33% 22% 30% 25% 28% 32% 38% 28% 34% 34%
Not very likely 24% 24% 23% 24% 18% 22% 24% 17% 26% 26% 19% 29% 27%
Not likely at all 9% 10% 7% 8% 13% 8% 14% 9% 6% 6% 10% 7% 10%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 21% 28% 22% 24% 27% 21% 19% 28% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (715) (876) (978)  (220) (231) (297) (289) (549) (456) (682) (476) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very likely 14% 15% 18% 13% 15% 15% 13% 18% 12% 15% 17% 13% 13%
Somewhat likely 31% 35% 38% 32% 36% 28% 29% 36% 31% 29% 26% 34% 34%
Not very likely 24% 24% 21% 28% 20% 21% 30% 22% 27% 26% 25% 26% 20%
Not likely at all 9% 8% 7% 8% 12% 7% 7% 7% 8% 12% 11% 7% 7%
Not sure 22% 18% 16% 19% 17% 29% 21% 18% 21% 18% 21% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,416) (557) (539) (587) (B52) (452) (444) (509) (521) (534) (526) (531)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

January 7 - 9, 2024

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights
range from 0.059 to 6.537, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.829.

1593
1417 (Registered voters)

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.9% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

48 questions not reported.
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